
ORDINANCE NO. 0-2025-10 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS, APPROVING THE 
2025 ANNUAL SERVICE PLAN UPDATE AND 2025 ASSESSMENT ROLLS 
FOR THE SACSHE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 372, TEXAS LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
CODE, AS AMENDED; MAKING VARIO US FINDINGS AND PROVISIONS 
RELATED TO THE SUBJECT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City of Sachse, Texas (the "City") 1s authorized under Chapter 372 of the 
Texas Local Government Code, as amended (the "Act"), to create a public improvement d1stnct 
w1thm its corporate hnuts, and 

WHEREAS, on January 22, 2019, the City Council passed and adopted Resolution No. 3905 
which authorized the Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "District") in accordance with 
the City Council's findings as to the advisability of the public improvement projects described m the 
Petition and as to the advisability of creatmg the D1str1ct; and 

WHEREAS, on October 26, 2020, the City Council approved Ordmance No. 3998, and the 
Service and Assessment Plan for the District, adopting an Improvement Area # 1 Assessment Roll, 
and 

WHEREAS, on November 14, 2022, the City Council approved Ordinance No. 4085, and the 
Service and Assessment Plan for the District, adopting an Improvement Area #2 Assessment Roll and 
an Improvement Area #3 Assessment Roll, together with the Improvement Area# I Assessment Roll, 
the "Assessment Rolls", and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Sect10n 371 013 of the Act, the Service and Assessment Plan must 
cover a penod of at least five years and must also define the armual mdebtedness and projected costs 
for improvements, and such Service and Assessment Plan must be reviewed and updated annually for 
the purpose of determmmg the armual budget for improvements, and 

WHEREAS, the City Council has received the "Sachse Public Improvement D1str1ct No. I 
2025 Annual Service Plan Update" (the "2025 Annual Service Plan Update") which mcludes the 
updated Assessment Rolls, and acts as the Annual Service Plan Update to the Service and Assessment 
Plan for 2025, and now desues to proceed with the adopt10n of this Ordmance which approves and 
adopts the 2025 Annual Service Plan Update and updated Assessment Rolls for the District as 
reqmred by the Act 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF SACHSE, TEXAS, THAT: 
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SECTION 1. The findings and determinations set forth in the preambles hereto are hereby 
incorporated by reference for all purposes. 

SECTION 2. Terms not otherwise defined herein are defined in the 2025 Annual Service 
Plan Update attached hereto as Exhibit A. 

SECTION 3. The 2025 Annual Service Plan Update is hereby approved and accepted by the 
City Council. 

SECTION 4. If any prov1s1on, section, subsection, sentence , clause or phrase of this 
Ordinance, or the application of same to any person or set of circumstances is for any reason held to 

be unconstitutional, void or invalid, the validity of the remaining portions of this Ordinance or the 
application to other persons or sets of circumstances shall not be affect thereby, it being the intent of 

the City Council that no portion hereof, or provision or regulation contained herein shall become 
inoperative or fail by reason of any unconstitutionality, voidness or invalidity of any other portion 
here, and all provisions of this Ordinance are declared to be severable for that purpose. 

SECTION 5. In accordance with Section 372.013(e) of the PID Act, the City Secretary is 
directed to cause a copy of this Ordinance, including the Annual Service Plan Update to the Service 

and Assessment Plan for 2025, to be filed with the County Clerk of Dallas County to be recorded in 
the real property records of Dallas County, not later than the seventh day after the date the City 

Council adopts this Ordinance approving the Annual Service Plan Update to the Service and 
Assessment Plan for 2025. 

SECTION 6. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its final date of 
passage, and it is accordingly so ordered. 

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Sachse, Texas, the 15th 

day of Sep tern her 2025. 

APPROVED: 

Je~ ~ 

ATTEST: 

~~~ eahK Granger,Cityuetary 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

; ~,-
mey J 
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Exhibit A 

2025 Annual Service Plan Update 

[Remainder of page left mtent10nally blank] 
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■ 

SACHSE 
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 

2025 ANNUAL SERVICE PLAN UPDATE 

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025 



INTRODUCTION 

Capitalized terms used in this 2025 Annual Service Plan Update shall have the meanings set forth 

in the 2022 Amended and Restated Service and Assessment Plan (the "A&R SAP}, unless the 

context in which a term is used clearly requires a different meaning. 

On January 22, 2019, the City Council passed and approved Resolution No. 3905, creating the 

District in accordance with the PIO Act to finance certain Authorized Improvements for the 

benefit of certain property within the District. 

On October 26, 2020, the City Council approved the Service and Assessment Plan and levied 

Assessments to finance the Authorized Improvements to be constructed for the benefit of the 

Assessed Property within the District by approving Ordinance No. 3998. The Service and 

Assessment Plan identified the Authorized Improvements to be provided by the District, the costs 

of the Authorized Improvements, the indebtedness to be incurred for the Authorized 

Improvements, and the manner of assessing the property in the District for the costs of the 

Authorized Improvements. The City also adopted an Assessment Roll identifying the Assessment 

on each Lot within the District, based on the method of assessment identified in the Service and 

Assessment Plan. 

On July 21:i, 2021, the City Council approved the 2021 Annual Service Plan Update for the District 

by Resolution No. 4021, which updated the Assessment Roll for 2021. 

On November 14, 2022, the City Council approved the A&R SAP by adopting Ordinance No. 4085, 

which served to amend and restate the Service and Assessment Plan in its entirety for the 

purposes of (1} dividing the Major Improvement Area into Improvement Area #2, Improvement 

Area #3, Improvement Area #4, and Improvement Area #5, (2) levying the Improvement Area #2 

Assessment, (3} levying the Improvement Area #3 Assessment, (4) issuing the Improvement Area 

#2-3 Bonds, (5) issuing the Improvement Area #1 Additional Bonds, and (6} updating the 

Assessment Rolls. 

On August 21, 2023, the City Council approved the 2023 Annual Service Plan Update for the 

District by Ordinance No. 4114, which updated the Assessment Roll for 2023. 

On August 19, 2024, the City Council approved the 2024 Annual Service Plan Update for the 

District by Ordinance No. 0 -2024-08, which updated the Assessment Roll for 2024. 

The A&R SAP identified the Authorized Improvements to be constructed for the benefit of the 

Assessed Property within the District, the costs of the Authorized Improvements, the 

indebtedness to be incurred for the Authorized Improvements, and the manner of assessing the 
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property in the District for the costs of the Authorized Improvements. Pursuant to the PIO Act, 

the A&R SAP must be reviewed and updated annually. This document is the Annual Service Plan 

Update for 2025. 

The City Council also adopted an Assessment Roll identifying the Assessments on each Lot with 

the District, based on the method of assessment identified in the A&R SAP. This 2025 Annual 

Service Plan Update also updates the Assessment Rolls for 2025. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.] 
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PARCEL SUBDIVISION 

City Land 

• The final plat for The Station Major Infrastructure Phase 1, consisting of 1 Lot within Dallas 

County, was recorded in the Official Public Records of the County on December 7, 2020. 

The Lot is classified as City Land and will therefore not be allocated an Assessment. 

Improvement Area #1 

• The final plat for The Station Phase 1 (Block A), consisting of 224 residential Lots and 9 

non-benefitted Lots within Dallas County, was recorded in the Official Public Records of 

the County on August 6, 2020. 165 residential Lots are classified as Single Family Lot 

Types, 59 Lots are classified as Town home Lots, and 9 Lots are classified as Non-Benefitted 

Property. 

• The final plat for The Station Retail Lot 1, Block M (Block K-1), consisting of 15,688 square 

feet of Commercial Lot Type 1 per the Site Plan provided by the Original Owner, was 

recorded in the Official Public Records of the County on August 25, 2021. 

• The Final Plat for Block B, which consists of 300 Multi-Family units, was recorded in the 

Official Public Records of the County on November 11, 2021. 

See the completed Lot Type classification summary within Improvement Area #1 below: 

Improvement Area #2 

Improvement Area #1 -Single Family 

Townhome 

Multi-Family 

Commercial 1 

165 Lots 

59 Lots 

300 Units 

15,688 Sq Ft 

• The final plat for The Station Phase 2, consisting of 45 residential Lots and 3 non­

benefitted Lots within Dallas County, was recorded in the Official Public Records of the 

County on March 8, 2023. All 45 residential Lots are classified as Single Family Lot Types, 

and 3 Lots are classified as Non-Benefitted Property. 

• The final plat for The Station Single Family Phase 2A consisting of 4 residential Lots and 1 

non-benefitted Lot within Dallas County, was recorded in the Official Public Records of 

the County on June 12, 2023. All 4 residential Lots are classified as Single Family Lot Types 

and 1 Lot is classified as Non-Benefitted Property. 

See the completed Lot Type classification summary within Improvement Area #2 below: 
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Improvement Area #3 

■ The site plan for Block K-2(A), was submitted to the City on November 1, 2021, and the 

final plat was filed for record with the County on May 8, 2023. Block K-2(A) consists of 

18,172 square feet of Commercial Lot Type 2. 

■ The preliminary site plan for Block K-2(() was submitted to the City on March 11, 2022, 

consisting of 6,050 square feet of Commercial Lot Type 2. 

■ The site plan for The Station Multi-Family Phase 2 (Block D partial) was submitted to the 

City on December 14, 2021, and the final plat was filed for record with the County on 

January 24, 2024. Block D consists of 297 Multi-Family units. 

■ The site plan for Anberlin Senior Living (Block F) was submitted to the City on April 14, 

2021, and the final plat for the block was filed for record with the County on April 13, 2023. 

Block F consists of 193 Multi-Family units. 

■ The site plan for TRHS MOB One Block B, Lot 3 (Block L3) was submitted to the city 

originally on December 16, 2020, and resubmitted on February 23, 2021, consisting of 

66,600 square feet of Commercial Lot Type 2. 

■ The master site plan - West Tract for Trinity Regional Hospital Sachse Medical Office 

Building 1 was submitted to the City on October 28, 2020, consisting of one building 

containing 66,600 square feet of Commercial Lot Type 2 (which is the same building as in 

the site plan for TRHS MOB One Block B, Lot 3), and an additional building containing an 

additional 20,000 square feet of Commercial Lot Type 2 on Block L2, for a total of 86,600 

square feet of Commercial Lot Type 2. 

■ The preliminary site plan for 3810 Miles Rd (Block Hl partial) was submitted to the City 

on May 12, 2023, consisting of 4,550 square feet of Commercial Lot Type 2. 

See the anticipated Lot Type classification summary within Improvement Area #3 below: 

Improvement Area #4 

Improvement Area #3 -Multi-Family 

Commercial 2 

Commercial 3 

490 Units 
206,597 Sq Ft 

24,000 Sq Ft 

■ The conceptual site plan for Block I was submitted to the City in March of 2022 and 

consists of 103,680 square feet of Commercial Lot Type 3. 
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See the anticipated Lot Type classification summary within Improvement Area #4 below: 

Improvement Area #5 

■ The final site plan for Project Apol lo (Block J) was approved by the City in May of 2022 

and consists of 218,792 square feet of Commercial Lot Type 3. 

See the completed Lot Type classification summary within Improvement Area #5 below: 

LOT AND HOME SALES 

Improvement Area #1 

All Lots have completed homes, and all Lots have been sold to end-users. 

Improvement Area #2 

Per the Quarterly Report dated March 31, 2025, all Lots have completed homes, and all Lots have 

been sold to end-users 

Improvement Area #3 

Per the Dallas County Appraisal District, the lot ownership composition is provided below: 

• Owner Owned : 

o Multi-Family Lot Type: 8.1 Acres 

o Commercial 2 Lot Type: 24.5 Acres 

• End-User Owned : 

o Multi-Family Lot Type: 5.8 Acres 

o Commercial 2 Lot Type: 10 Acres 

Improvement Area #4 

Per t he MIA Quarterly Report dated March 31, 2025, the lot ownership composition is provided 

below: 

• Owner Owned : 

o Commercial 3 Lot Type: 0 Acres 
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• End-User Owned: 

o Commercial 3 Lot Type: 8.742 Acres 

Improvement Area #5 

Per the MIA Quarterly Report dated March 31, 2025, the lot ownership composition is provided 

below: 

• Owner Owned : 

o Commercial 3 Lot Type: 0 Acres 

• End-User Owned: 

o Commercial 3 Lot Type: 11.266 Acres 

See Exhibit D for the buyer disclosures. 

AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS 

Improvement Area #1 

The budget for the Authorized Improvements remains at $11,173,546, as shown in the Amended 

and Restated Service and Assessment Plan. The Improvement Area #1 Improvements have 

completed construction and Improvement Area #l's share of the Major Improvements have 

completed construction. 
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~ 
Percent of 

Original Budget Completion 

Authorized Improvements Budget1•1 Revised Budget1•1 Spent to Date1' 1 Spent Date 

Improvement Areo Ill Improvements 

Public Parking and In-Tract 

Improvements/Public Parking Area $ 496,770 $ 496,770 $ 356,703 71.80% 8/20/2021 

Phase 1 SF/EastTract 5,146,352 5,146,352 5,146,3S2 100.CXl% 8/6/2020 

Soft Costs 800,721 800,721 800,721 100.00°/4 N/A 
$ 6,443,843 $ 6,443,843 $ 6,303,776 97.83% 

Mojor Improvements 

Station Blvd/Bunker Hill Road $ 1,951,801 $ 1,951,801 $ 1,948,445 99.83% 3/7/2022 

Hudson Road 227,354 232,640 227,354 97.73% 8/6/2020 

Merritt Road 108,302 143,128 108,302 75.67°/4 8/6/2020 

Commons Parkway/Street A 229,082 231,969 229,082 98.76% 11/17/2020 

Herit age Park Improvements 929,864 1,381,391 1,381,391 100.00°/4 6/30/2024 

Regional Detention' 362,758 192,581 192,581 100.00°/4 6/30/2024 

Master Water Line Extension 74,590 58,1D6 15,483 26.65% 3/7/2022 

Master Sewer Main Extension - Line A 86,384 50,904 0.00°/4 3/7/2022 

Master Sewer Main Extension - Line B 3,374 9,290 0.00'/4 8/6/2020 

Master Entry Monumentation/Artwork (TBD) 121,083 124,043 121,083 97.61% 3/7/2022 

Public Collector Road B/Street B 174,208 141,380 141,380 100.00°/4 3/7/2022 
Soft Costs 403,500 212,472 198,380 93.37% N/A 

$ 4,672,299 $ 4,729,704 $ 4,563,480 96.49% 

Total $ 11,116,141 $ 11,173,546 $ 10,867,256 97.26% 

Footnotes: 

(a] As shown in the Service and Assessment Plan. 

(bl As shown in the Amended and Restated Service and Assessment Plan. 

[cl Per the Developer's Draw 1130 executed 3/31/2025. 

Major lm~rovement Area 

The budget for t he Authorized Improvements remains at $6,806,159, as shown in t he Amended 

and Restated Service and Assessment Plan. The Major Improvements allocated to the Major 

Improvement Area have completed construction. 
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Percent of 

Original Budget Completion 

Authorized Improvements Budget1'1 Revised Budget1•1 Spent to Oate1'1 Spent Date 

Major Improvements 
Station Blvd/Bunker Hill Road $ 2,808,689 $ 2,808,689 s 2,803,860 99.83% 3/7/2022 

Hudson Road 327,168 334,774 327,168 97.73% 8/6/2020 

Merritt Road 155,850 205,964 lSS,850 75.67"/4 8/6/2020 

Commons Parkway/Street A 329,654 333,809 329,654 98.76% 11/17/2020 

Heritage Park Improvements 1,338,096 1,987,855 1,987,855 100.00% 9/?IJ/2024 

Regional Detention 522,017 277,128 277,128 100.00% 11/7/2023 

Master Water Line Extension 107,337 83,616 22,280 26.65% 3/7/2022 

Master Sewer Main Extension - Line A 124,308 73,253 0.00% 3/7/2022 

Master Sewer Main Extension - Line B 4,855 13,368 0.00% 8/6/2020 

Master Entry Monumentation/Artwork (TBD) 174,242 178,501 174,242 97.61% 3/7/2022 

Public Collector Road B/Street B 250,689 203,449 203,449 100.00% 3/7/2022 

Soft Costs 580,646 305,752 313,788 102.63% N/ A 

s 6,723,552 $ 6,806,159 s 6,595,274 96.90% 

Footnotes: 

la] As shown in the Service and Assessment Plan. 
[b) As shown in the Amended and Restated Service and Assessment Plan. 

[cl Per the Developer's Quarterly Report dated 3/31/2025. 

Improvement Area #2 

The budget for the Authorized Improvements remains at $1,362,471, as shown in the Amended 

and Restated Service and Assessment Plan. The Improvement Area #2 Improvements are 

complete and were accepted by the City on March 6, 2023. 

~~ 

Completion 

Authorized Improvements BudgetI"I Spent to DateI
b
I Percent of Budget Spent Date 

Improvement Areo #2 Improvements 

Street $ 669,060 

Water 138,781 

Sewer 146,210 
Drainage 69,409 

Misce llaneous 167,494 

Soft Costs 171,S17 

$ 1,362,471 

Footnotes: 

[a] As shown in the Amended and Restated Service and Assessment Plan. 

[b) Per the Developer's Quarterly Report dated 3/31/2025. 

Improvement Area #3 

$ 462,484 69.12% 3/6/2023 
123,079 88.69% 3/6/2023 
129,633 88.66% 3/6/2023 

69,409 100.00% 3/6/2023 
81,279 48.S3% 3/6/2023 

150,639 87.83% 3/6/2023 
$ 1,016,523 74.61% 

The budget for the Authorized Improvements remains at $6,101,834, as shown in the Amended 

and Restated Service and Assessment Plan. The Improvement Area #3 Improvements are 

expected to be completed on December 31, 2026. 
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Forecast 

Completion 
Authorized Improvements Budget101 Spent to Date1b1 Percent of Budget Spent Date 

Improvement Area #3 lmpravements 

Street s 2,602,84S 
Water 442,665 

Sewer 377,907 
Drainage 682,354 
Miscellaneous 1,110,824 
Soft Cost s 885,239 

$ 6,101,834 
Footnotes: 

[a ) As shown in the Amended and Restated Service and Assessment Plan. 

[b] Per the Developer's Quarterly Report dated 3/31/2025. 

s 1,892,148 

287,988 

269,025 

637,038 

523,045 
618,293 

$ 4,227,S37 

OUTSTANDING ASSESSMENT 

Improvement Area #1 

72.7CJ'lo 12/31/2025 
65.06% 12/31/2025 
71.19% 12/31/2025 

93.36% 12/31/2025 
47.09% 12/31/2025 

69.84% 12/31/2025 
69.28% 

Net of the principal bond payment due September 15, Improvement Area #1 has a total 

outstanding Assessment of $10,457,000, of which $6,125,000.00 is attributable to the 

Improvement Area #1 Initia l Bonds, and $4,332,000.00 is attributable to t he Improvement Area 

#1 Additional Bonds. 

Improvement Area #2 

Net of the principa l bond payment due September 15, Improvement Area #2 has an outstanding 

Assessment of $1,076,000.00 attributable to the Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds. 

Improvement Area #3 

Net of the principal bond payment due September 15, Improvement Area #3 has an outstanding 

Assessment of $5,929,000.00 attributable to the Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds. 

M ajor Improvement Area 

Net of the principal bond payment due September 15, the Major Improvement Area has an 

outstanding Assessment of $7,970,000.00 of which $773,857.33 is allocable to Improvement 

Area #2, $5,359,112.26 is allocable to Improvement Area #3, $590,635.20 is allocable to 

Improvement Area #4, and $1,246,395.22 is allocable to Improvement Area #5. 

TIRZ ANNUAL CREDIT 

The TIRZ No. 2 Annual Credit Amount shall only be applied to principal and interest component 

of the Annual Installment, as further described in the Amended and Restated Service and 

Assessment Plan. App lication of qualifying property tax exemptions may decrease or eliminate 
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the amount of the TIRZ No. 2 Annual Credit Amount on a parcel-by-parcel basis. The resulting 

TIRZ No. 2 Annual Credit Amount by Parcel is shown on Exhibit A-1 and Exhibit A-4. 

ANNUAL INSTALLMENT DUE 1/31/2026 

Improvement Area #1 

• Improvement Area #1 Initial Bonds Principal and Interest - The total principal and 

interest required for the Annual Installment for the Improvement Area #1 Initial Bonds is 

$383,575.00. 

o TIRZ Credit - The total principal and interest credit from the TIRZ No. 2 Fund for 

the Annual Installment is $191,583.80. 

• Improvement Area #1 Initial Bonds Additional Interest - The Delinquency and 

Prepayment Reserve Requirement, as defined in the Indenture for the Improvement Area 

#1 Initial Bonds, is equal to $336,875.00 and has not been met. As such, the Delinquency 

and Prepayment Reserve Account will be funded with Additional Interest on the 

Improvement Area #1 Initial Bonds outstanding Assessment, resulting in an Add itional 

Interest amount of $30,625.00. 

• Improvement Area #1 Additional Bonds Principal and Interest - The total principal and 

interest required for the Annual Installment for the Improvement Area #1 Additional 

Bonds is$ $336,768.76 

• Improvement Area #1 Additional Bonds Additional Interest - The Delinquency and 

Prepayment Reserve Requirement, as defined in the Indenture for the Improvement Area 

#1 Additional Bonds, is equal to $238,260.00 and has not been met. As such, the 

Delinquency and Prepayment Reserve Account will be funded with Additional Interest on 

the Improvement Area #1 Additional Bonds outstanding Assessment, resulting in an 

Additional Interest amount of $21,660.00. 

• Improvement Area #1 Annual Collection Costs - The cost of administering the District and 

collecting the Annual Installments shall be paid for on a pro rata basis by each Parcel 

based on the amount of outstanding Assessment remaining on the Parcel. The total 

Annual Collection Costs allocated for the Improvement Area #1 Annual Installment is 

$60,805.96. 
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Improvement Area #2 

Improvement Area #1 

Improvement Area #1 Initial Bonds 

Principal 

Interest 

Additional Interest 

Improvement Area #1 Additional Bonds 

Principal 

Interest 

Addit ional Interest 

TIRZ Credit 

Annual Collect ion Cost s 

Total Annual Installment 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

150,000.00 
233,575 .00 

30,625.00 
414,200.00 

87,000.00 
249,768 .76 

21,660.00 
358,428.76 

{191,583.80) 

60,805.96 

641,850.92 

• Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds Principal and Interest - The total principal and interest 

required for t he Annual Installment is $86,505.00. 

o TIRZ Credit - The total principal and interest credit from the TIRZ No. 2 Fund for 

the Annual Installment is $7,765.26. 

• Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds Additional Interest - The Delinquency and Prepayment 

Reserve Requirement, as defined in the Indenture for t he Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds, 

is equal to $385,275.00 and has not been met. As such, t he Delinquency and Prepayment 

Reserve Account will be funded with Additiona l Interest on the Improvement Area #2-3 

Bonds outstanding Assessment, result ing in an Additional Interest amount of $5,380.00. 

• Improvement Area #2 Annual Collection Costs - The cost of administering t he Dist rict and 

collecting t he Annua l Installments shall be paid for on a pro rata basis by each Parcel 

based on the amount of outstanding Assessment remaining on the Parcel. The tota l t he 

Improvement Area #2 Annual Collection Costs allocated for the Annual Installment is 

$10,112.15. 
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Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds 

Principal 

Interest 

Additional Interest 

Annual Collection Costs 

TIRZ Credit 

Total Annual Installment 

Improvement Area #3 

$ 12,000.00 
$ 74,505.00 
$ 86,505.00 

$ 5,380.00 

$ 10,112.15 

$ (7,765.26) 

$ 94,231.89 

■ Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds Principal and Interest - The total principal and interest 

required for the Annual Installment is $475,690.00. 

o TIRZ Credit - The total principal and interest credit from the TIRZ No. 2 Fund for 

the Annual Installment is $240,391.84. 

■ Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds Additional Interest - The Delinquency and Prepayment 

Reserve Requirement, as defined in the Indenture for the Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds, 

is equal to $385,275.00 and has not been met. As such, the Delinquency and Prepayment 

Reserve Account will be funded with Additional Interest on the Improvement Area #2-3 

Bonds outstanding Assessment, resulting in an Additional Interest amount of $29,645.00. 

■ Improvement Area #3 Annual Collection Costs - The cost of administering the District and 

collecting the Annual Installments shall be paid for on a pro rata basis by each Parcel 

based on the amount of outstanding Assessment remaining on the Parcel. The total 

Improvement Area #3 Annual Collection Costs allocated for the Annual Installment is 

$55,714.51. 

SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT- 2025 ANNUAL SERVICE PLAN UPDATE 12 



Improvement Area 112-3 Bonds 

Principal 

Interest 

Additional Interest 

Annua l Collection Costs 

TIRZ Credit 

Total Annual Installment 

Major Improvement Area 

$ 65,000.00 

$ 410,690.00 

$ 475,690.00 

$ 29,645.00 

$ 55,714.51 

$ (240,391.84) 

$ 320,657.67 

■ Major Improvement Area Bonds Principal and Interest - The total principal and interest 

required for the Annual Installment is $599,562.50. 

■ Major Improvement Area Bonds Additional Interest - The Delinquency and Prepayment 

Reserve Requirement, as defined in the Indenture for the Major Improvement Area 

Bonds, is equal to $438,350.00 and has not been met. As such, the Delinquency and 

Prepayment Reserve Account will be funded with Additional Interest on the Major 

Improvement Area Bonds outstanding Assessment, resulting in an Additional Interest 

amount of $39,850.00. 

■ Major Improvement Area Bonds Annual Collection Costs - The cost of administering the 

District and collecting the Annual Installments shall be paid for on a pro rata basis by each 

Parcel based on the amount of outstanding Assessment remaining on the Parcel. The 

total Major Improvement Area Bonds Annual Collection Costs allocated for the Annual 

Installment is $47,583.66. 

Principal 
Interest 

Major Improvement Area 
DueJanua 31,2026 

Additional Interest 

Annual Collection Costs 

Total Annual Installment 

160,000.00 
439,562.50 
599,562.50 

$ 39,850.00 

$ 47,583.66 

$ 686,996.16 

See Exhibit B-1, Exhibit B-2, Exhibit B-3, and Exhibit B-4 for the debt service schedule for 
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Improvement Area #1 Initial Bonds, the Improvement Area #1 Additional Bonds, the 

Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds, and the Major Improvement Area Bonds, respectively. 

See below for the allocation and breakdown of the Annual Collection Costs for the Annual 

Installment. 

P3Works Administration $ 40,082.52 $ 4,077.27 $ 22,464.37 $ 
City Auditor 1,031.98 104.98 578.38 

Fil ing Fees 412.79 41.99 231.35 

ASW Collection Contract 3,962.82 403.10 2,220.98 

Pl D Trustee Fees 3,750.00 691.28 3,808.72 

Dissemination Agent 7,000.00 537.66 2,962.34 

Draw Request Review 583.75 3,216.25 

P3Works Dev/Issuer CDA Review 2,300.00 537.66 2,962.34 

Past Due P3Works, LLC Invoice 1,367.85 7,536.39 

Col lection Cost Maintenance Balance 10,000.00 1,536.18 8,463.82 

Less CCMB Credit from Prior Years (9,234.15) 

Arbitra e Calculation 1,500.00 230.43 1,269.57 

Total $ 60,805.96 $ 10,112.15 $ 55,714.51 $ 

PREPAYMENT OF ASSESSMENTS IN FULL 

Improvement Area #1 

There have been no full prepayments of Assessments in Improvement Area #1. 

Improvement Area #2 

There have been no full prepayments of Assessments in Improvement Area #2. 

Improvement Area #3 

There have been no full prepayments of Assessments in Improvement Area #3. 

Major Improvement Area 

30,476.37 

784.66 

313.87 

3,013.10 

3,750.00 

3,500.00 

2,300.00 

10,000.00 

(8,054.34) 

1,500.00 

47,583.66 

There have been no full prepayments of Assessments in the Major Improvement Area. 

PARTIAL PREPAYMENTS OF ASSESSMENTS 

Improvement Area #1 

There have been no partial prepayments of Assessments in Improvement Area #1. 

Improvement Area #2 

There have been no partial prepayments of Assessments in Improvement Area #2. 
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Improvement Area #3 

There have been no partial prepayments of Assessments in Improvement Area #3. 

Major Improvement Area 

There have been no partial prepayments of Assessments in the Major Improvement Area. 

EXTRAORDINARY OPTIONAL REDEMPTIONS 

Improvement Area #1 

No extraordinary optional redemptions have occurred within Improvement Area #1. 

Improvement Area #2 

No extraordinary optional redemptions have occurred within Improvement Area #2. 

Improvement Area #3 

No extraordinary optional redemptions have occurred within Improvement Area #3. 

Major Improvement Area 

No extraordinary optional redemptions have occurred within the Major Improvement Area. 
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SERVICE PLAN- FIVE VEAR BUDGET FORECAST 

The PID Act requires the Service Plan, including the annual indebtedness and projected costs for 

the Authorized Improvements, to be reviewed and updated in the Annual Service Plan Update, 

and the projection shall cover a period of not less than five years. 

Improvement Area #1 

Jifsial[~n!! V.1.illllillll!J.W~ .1fl~ l1.l11!!~ 7rud 
Improvement Area Ill Initial Bonds 

Principal s 150,000.00 $ 155,000.00 $ 160,000.00 $ 170,000.00 $ 175,000.00 
Interest s 233,575.00 $ 228,700.00 $ 223,662.50 $ 218,462.50 $ 212,937.50 
Additional Interest s 30,625.00 s 29,875.00 s 29,100.00 s 28,300.00 s 27,450.00 

(1) s 414,200.00 $ 413,575.00 $ 412,762.50 $ 416,762.50 $ 415,387.50 
Improvement Area #1 Additional Bonds 

Principal s 87,000.00 s 91,000.00 s 95,000.00 s 95,000.00 $ 10 1,000.00 
Interest s 249,768.76 $ 245,418.76 $ 240,868.76 $ 236,118.76 $ 230,775.00 
Additional Interest s 21,660.00 s 21,225.00 s 20,770.00 s 20,295.00 s 19,820.00 

(2) s 358,428.76 $ 357,643.76 $ 356,638.76 $ 351,413.76 $ 351,595.00 

Annual Collection Costs (3) s 60,805.96 s 62,022.08 s 63,262.52 s 64,527.77 s 65,818.33 

TIRZ Credit [a) (4) s (191,583.80) 

Total Improvement Area #1 Annual Installment (SJ= (1) + (2) + (3) + (4) $ 641,850.92 $ 833,240.84 $ 832,663.78 $ 832,704.03 $ 832,800.83 

Improvement Areas #2-3 

Ji¥a"Hm~ts D 1'[J,02all[l.~fl.iw.a-i7317"ZQ28:a.:1z3y 201 .flll..ilJf/..2_030.] 
Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds 

Improvement Area #2 

Principal s 12,000.00 s 13,000.00 14,000.00 s 15,000.00 s 16,000 .00 
Interest s 74,505.00 s 73,785.00 73,005.00 s 72,165.00 s 71,133.75 

(1) s 86,505.00 s 86,785.00 87,005.00 s 87,165.00 s 87,133.75 
Improvement Area 113 

Principal s 65,000.00 s 68,000.00 75,000.00 s 79,000.00 s 85,000.00 
Interest s 410,690.00 $ 406,790.00 $ 402,710.00 $ 398,210.00 $ 392,778.75 

(2) s 475,690.00 $ 474,790.00 $ 477,710.00 $ 477,210 .00 $ 477,778.75 

Additional Interest (3) s 35,025.00 34,640.00 s 34,235.00 s 33,790.00 s 33,320.00 

Annual Collection Costs (4) s 65,826.66 67,143.19 68,486.06 s 69,855.78 s 71,252.89 

TIRZ Credit [a] (5) s (248,157.09) 

Total Improvement Area #2-3 Annual Installment (6) = (1) + (2) + (3) + (4) + (5) $ 414,889.57 $ 663,358.19 $ 667,436.06 $ 668,020.78 $ 669,485.39 

Major Improvement Area 

17J..iJ..2010IEZ!..l/1llila:i 7.1!7.~ / I 17~ ~ 
Major Improvement Area Bonds 

Principal s 160,000.00 $ 170,000.00 $ 175,000.00 $ 185,000 .00 S 195,000 .00 
Interest s 439,562.50 S 430,962.50 S 421,825.00 $ 412,418.75 $ 402,475.00 

(1) s 599,562.50 $ 600,962.50 $ 596,825.00 $ 597,418.75 $ 597,475.00 

Additional Interest (2) s 39,850.00 39,050.00 38,200.00 s 37,325.00 s 36,400.00 

Annual Collection Costs (3) s 47,583.66 48,535.33 49,506.04 $ 50,496.16 s 51,506.08 

Total Major Improvement Area Annual Installment IS) = (1) + 12) + (3) + (4) $ 686,996.16 $ 688,547.83 $ 684,531.04 $ 685,239.91 $ 685,381.08 

Footnotes: 

[a) TIRZ Annual Credit Amount will be determined each year once TIRZ Revenue is determined. 
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ASSESSMENT ROLL 

The list of current Lots within the District, the corresponding total Assessments, and current 

Annual Installment by Lot for Improvement Area #1, Improvement Area #2, Improvement Area 

#3, and the Major Improvement Area are shown on the Assessment Rolls attached hereto as 

Exhibit A-1, Exhibit A-2, Exhibit A-3, and Exhibit A-4 respectively. The Lots shown on the 

Assessment Rolls will receive the bills for the 2025 Annual Installments which will be delinquent 

if not paid by January 31, 2026. The list of Parcels shown on the Assessment Roll is subject to 

change based on the final certified rolls provided by the County prior to billing. 
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EXHIBIT A-1 - IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 ASSESSMENT ROLL 
~ p utstand!Jli As~ 

Improvement Improvement Area Annual Installment Net Annual 
Property IDl•I Lot Type Area #1 Initial #1 Additional Due 1/31/2026 pre TIRZ Credit 1'1 Installment Due 

Bonds Bonds TIRZ1'1 1/31/2026 
480119100A0010000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ {565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100A0020000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100ACA10000 Non-Benefitted $ . $ $ $ . s 
480119100A0030000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100A0040000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ {565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100A0050000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100A0060000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 s (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100A0070000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100A0080000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100A0090000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100A0100000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100A0110000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100A0120000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ {565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100A0130000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ . $ 2,413.20 

480119100A0140000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100B0010000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100B0020000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100B0030000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ $ 2,413.20 
480119100BCA20000 Non-Benefitted $ $ $ $ . $ 
480119100B0040000 Single Fam ily Lot $ 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100B0050000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100B0060000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100B0070000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100B0080000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100B0090000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100B0100000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100B0110000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100(0010000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100(0020000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100(0030000 Single Fami ly Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100(0040000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100C0050000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100(0060000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100(0070000 Single Fami ly Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100(0080000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100(0090000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100(0100000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100(0110000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100(0120000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ $ 2,413.20 
480119100(0130000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ {565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100(0140000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100D0010000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100D0020000 Single Fami ly Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100D0030000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100D0040000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100D0050000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100D0060000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100D0070000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100D0080000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100D0090000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
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480119100D0100000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100D0110000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100D0120000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100D0130000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100D0140000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100D0150000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100D0160000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100D0170000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100D0180000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100D0190000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100D0200000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100D0210000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100D0220000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100D0230000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100D0240000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100D0250000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100D0260000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100DCA50000 Non-Benefitted $ $ $ $ s 
480119100E0010000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100E0020000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100ECA30000 Non-Benefitted s s $ s s 
480119100E0030000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100E0040000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100EOOSOOOO Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 s • 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100E0060000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100E0070000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100E0080000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100E0090000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100E0100000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100E0110000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100E0120000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100E0130000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100E0140000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100E0150000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s $ 2,413.20 

480119100E0160000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100E0170000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100E0180000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100E0190000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100E0200000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100E0210000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100E0220000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100E0230000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100E0240000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 s (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100E0250000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100E0260000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100E0270000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s s 2,413.20 

480119100E0280000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100E0290000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 s 12,543 .28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100F0010000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100F0020000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 
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480119100F0030000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100F0040000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100F0050000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0060000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0070000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100F0080000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100F0090000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0100000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0110000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100F0120000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0130000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0140000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100F0150000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0160000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0170000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0180000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0190000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543 .28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0200000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0210000 Single Fami ly Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100F0220000 Single Fami ly Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0230000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100F0240000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100F0250000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100G0010000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0020000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0030000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0040000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100G0050000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0060000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0070000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0080000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0090000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0100000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0110000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0120000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0130000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0140000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100G0150000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100G0160000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) s 1,847.71 

480119100G0170000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0180000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (171.80) $ 2,241.40 
480119100G0190000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0200000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0210000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100G0220000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0230000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100G0240000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ {565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100G0250000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100G0260000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) s 1,847.71 
480119100G0270000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
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480119100G0280000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100G0290000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100H0010000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,S43.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100H0020000 Si ngle Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (S65.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100H0030000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 s (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100H0040000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100H0050000 Single Fami ly Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (414.73) $ 1,998.47 

48011910010010000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
48011910010020000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 s (565.49) s 1,847.71 

48011910010030000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 s (222.77) $ 2,190.43 

48011910010040000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) s 1,847.71 
48011910010050000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

48011910010060000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 s 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

48011910010070000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

48011910010080000 Single Family Lot s 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
48011910010090000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,S43.28 s 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

48011910010100000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

48011910010110000 Townhome Lot s 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 

48011910010120000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
48011910010130000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
48011910010140000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 s 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 

48011910010150000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
48011910010160000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 s 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) s 1,234.45 
48011910010170000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 s 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) s 1,234.45 

48011910010180000 Townhome Lot s 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 

48011910010190000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
48011910010200000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
48011910010210000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
48011910010220000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 

48011910010230000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
48011910010240000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 s 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
48011910010250000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
48011910010260000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
48011910010270000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 

48011910010280000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 

480119100J0010000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 

480119100J0020000 Single Family Lot $ 17,734.91 $ 12,543.28 $ 2,413.20 $ (565.49) $ 1,847.71 
480119100JCA40000 Non-Benefitted $ $ $ $ $ 
480119100K0010000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 

480119100K0020000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 

480119100K0030000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 s 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 

480119100K0040000 Townhome Lot s 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0050000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0060000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0070000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0080000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 s 1,612.25 $ (377.80) s 1,234.45 

480119100K0090000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 s (377.80) $ 1,234.45 

480119100K0100000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 s 1,612.25 s (377.80) s 1,234.45 

480119100K0110000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 s 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 s (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0120000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 s (377.80) s 1,234.45 
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480119100K0130000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0140000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100KCA70000 Non-Benefitted $ $ $ $ $ 
480119100K0150000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0160000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0170000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0180000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0190000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0200000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0210000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0220000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100K0230000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100L0010000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100L0020000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100L0030000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100L0040000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100LOOS0000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100L0060000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 

480119100L0070000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100L0080000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100L0090000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100M0010000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100M0020000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100M0030000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100M0040000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100M00SOO00 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100M0060000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100M0070000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100M0080000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377.80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100M0090000 Townhome Lot $ 11,848.59 $ 8,380.09 $ 1,612.25 $ (377 .80) $ 1,234.45 
480119100MCA60000 Non-Benefitted $ $ $ $ $ 
480119100NCA80000 Non-Benefit ted $ $ $ $ $ 
480119100OCA90000 Non-Benefitted $ $ $ $ $ 
480119500A0010000 Multi-Family $ 2,360,788.58 $ 1,669,703.85 $ 321,234.80 $ (75,274.80) $ 245,960.00 
480119700M0010000 Commercial 1 $ 138,885.19 $ 98,228.68 $ 18,898.24 $ (4,428.42) $ 14,469.82 

Total1"1 $6,125,000.73 $ 4,331,999.04 $ 833,433.79 $ {191,583.80) $ 641,849.99 

Footnotes: 

[al Property IDs per Dallas Central Appraisal District. Subject to change prior to billing. 

[bl Totals may not match Service Plan or Annual Installment schedules due to rounding. 
[cl TIRZ Annual Credit Amount will be determined each year once TIRZ Revenue is determined. 
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EXHIBIT A-2 -IMPROVEMENT AREA #2 ASSESSMENT ROLL 

Property IDl•I Lot Type 

48011910020010000 IA#2 Single Family 

48011910020020000 IA#2 Single Family 

48011910020030000 IA#2 Single Family 

48011910020040000 IA#2 Single Family 

4801191002CA11000 Non-Benefitted 

48011910020050000 IA#2 Single Family 

48011910020060000 IA#2 Single Family 

48011910020070000 IA#2 Single Family 

48011910020080000 IA#2 Single Family 

48011910020090000 IA#2 Single Family 

48011910020100000 IA#2 Single Family 

48011910020110000 IA#2 Single Family 

48011910020120000 IA#2 Single Family 

48011910020130000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100Y0010000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100Y0020000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100Y0030000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100Y0040000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100Y0050000 IA#2 Single Fami ly 

480119100Y0060000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100Y0070000 IA#2 Single Fami ly 

480119100Y0080000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100Y0090000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100Y0100000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100Y0110000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100Y0120000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100Y0130000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100YCA20000 Non-Benefitted 

480119100X0010000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0020000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0030000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0040000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0050000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0060000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0070000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0080000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0090000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0100000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0110000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0120000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100XCA30000 Non-Benefitted 

480119100XCA40000 Non-Benefitted 

480119100X0130000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0140000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0150000 IA#2 Single Family 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Improvement Areas #2-3 Bondsfbl 

Outstanding 
Assessment 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

21,959.18 

Annual Installment 
Due 1/31/2026 

before TIRZ1'1 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 
$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 
$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 
$ 
$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 
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Annual Installment 
TIRZ Credit1' 1 Due 1/31/2026 net of 

TIRZ Credit 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ $ 
$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ $ 
$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ $ 
$ $ 
$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47) $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

23 



Property m1•1 Lot Type 

480119100X0160000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0170000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0180000 IA#2 Single Fami ly 

480119100X0190000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0200000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0210000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0220000 IA#2 Single Family 

480119100X0230000 IA#2 Single Family 

Totalld) 

Footnotes: 

._ l~ provement Areas #2,~~~2,!­

Outstanding 

Assessment 

$ 21,959.18 

$ 21,959.18 

$ 21,959.18 

$ 21,959.18 

$ 21,959.18 

$ 21,959.18 

$ 21,959.18 

$ 21,959.18 

$ 1,075,999.82 

Annual Installment 

Due 1/31/2026 

before Tl RZ1' 1 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 2,081.57 

$ 101,996.93 

[a) Property IDs per Dallas Central Appraisal District. Subject to change prior to billing. 

Annual Installment 

TIRZ Credit1'1 Due 1/31/2026 net of 
TIRZ Credit 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (158.47} $ 1,923.10 

$ (7,765.26) $ 94,231.67 

[bl Represents portion of Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #2. Note Lots in Improvement Area #2 are also 
subject to the Major Improvement Area Assessment. See Exhibit A-4 for the Major Improvement Area Assessment Roll. 

[c) TIRZ Annual Credit Amount will be determined each year once TIRZ Revenue is determined. TIRZ Credit is allocated based on 
outstanding Improvement Area #2 Assessment. 

[di Total may not match Service Plan or Installment Schedules due to rounding. 
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EXHIBIT A-3 -IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 ASSESSMENT ROLL 

480129900T0020000 Block K-2(C) Commercial 2 s 70,451.82 5 6,666.72 s (1,592.65) 5,074.07 

48011980000010000 Block K-2(A) Commercial 2 s 133,202.83 s 12,604.72 s (686.20) 11,918.52 

480119800Q0020000 Block K-2(A) Commercial 2 s 78,408.81 s 7,419.67 s (403.93) 7,015.74 

489071500S0010000 Block Dl Multi•Family s 1,520,162.09 s 143,849.92 s (59,333.03) 84,516.89 

480118400B0020000 Block F Multi-Familly s 1,819,134.96 s 172,141.13 s (106,478.17) 65,662.96 

480118300B01A0OOO Block Gl Commercial 2 s 38,684.45 s 3,660.63 s 3,660.63 

480041500A0030000 Block Hl (partial) Commercial 2 s 27,074.46 s 2,562.00 s (546.54) 2,0 15.46 

480041500A0020000 Block Hl (partial) Commercial 2 s 25,909.97 s 2,451.81 s (523.04) 1,928.77 

480118400A0030000 Block L3 Commercial 2 s 775,552.24 s 73,388.97 s (48,419.91) 24,969.06 
480118400A0020000 Block L2 Commercial 2 s 232,898.57 s 22,038.73 s (1,844.15) 20,194.58 

65022863010030000 Block K-3 Commercial 2 s 69,222.26 s 6,550.37 s (1,817.56) 4,732.80 

65100943010030000 Block K-2(B) Commercial 2 s 11,125.60 s 1,052.79 s (346.27) 706.52 

65100943010020000 Block K-2(B) Commercial 2 s 22,573.69 s 2,136.10 s (702.59) 1,433.52 
65100943010030400 Block K-2(B) Commercial 2 s 40,193.39 s 3,803.42 s (1,250.98) 2,552.44 

65100943010020100 Block K-2(B) Commercial 2 s 2,891.21 s 273.59 s (89.99) 183.60 
65022863010020000 Block D2 Commercial 2 s 120,624.66 s 11,414.47 s (2,399.18) 9,015.29 

480041500A0010000 Block Hl (partia l) Commercial 2 s 110,555.46 s 10,461.64 s (2,231.74) 8,229.90 

65092877510020200 Block H2 Non-Bene fitted s s s 
480118300A0010000 Block L1 Commercial 2 s 306,301.56 s 28,984.71 s (5,499.56) 23,485.15 

65022863010020400 Block E Commercial 2 & Commercial 3 s 346,778.51 s 32,814.96 s (6,226.33) 26,588.63 
480118300B0040000 Block G2 Commercial 2 s 49,984.59 s 4,729.94 s 4,729.94 
480118300B0050000 Block G2 Commercial 2 s 52,097.40 s 4,929.87 s 4,929.87 

480118300B0060000 Block G2 Commercial 2 s 75,171.48 s 7,113.33 s 7,113.33 

Tota11d1 s 5,929,000.01 s 561,049.50 s (240,391.84) 320,657.67 

Footnotes: 
{a] Assessment and Annual Installment In t he Improvement Area # 3 Platted Property are allocated to each Property 10 in each Block based on Estimated Buildout Value. 

Assessment and Annual Installment m the Improvement Area #3 Remaining Parcel is allocated to each Property 10 pro rata based on acreage per Dallas County CAD. Property 

IDs and allocation subJect to change . 

fb) Represents portion of Improvement Area #2· 3 Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. Note lots in Improvement Area #3 are also subject to the Major Improvement 

Area Assessment. See E>chibit A--4 for the Major Improvement Area Assessment Roll. 

[c) [c) TIRZ Annual Credit Amount will be determined each year once TIRZ Revenue is determined. TIRZ Credit is allocated based on outstanding Improvement Area #3 

Assessment. 

{d} Totals may not add or match Service Plan or installment schedules due to rounding. 
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EXHIBIT A-4 - MAJOR IMPROVEMENT AREA ASSESSMENT ROLL 

480119100Z0010000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Z0020000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Z0030000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Z0040000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100ZCA11000 Block C Non-Benefitted $ $ 
480119100Z00S0000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Z0060000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Z0070000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Z0080000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Z0090000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Z0100000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Z0110000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Z0120000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Z0130000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y0010000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y0020000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y0030000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y0040000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y00S0000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y0060000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y0070000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y0080000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y0090000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y0100000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y0110000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y0120000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100Y0130000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100YCA20000 Block C Non-Benefit ted $ $ 
480119100X0010000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0020000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0030000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0040000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X00S0000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0060000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0070000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0080000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0090000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0100000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0110000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0120000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100XCA30000 Block C Non-Benefitted $ $ 
480119100XCA40000 Block C Non-Benefitted $ $ 
480119100X0130000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0140000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0150000 Block C Single Family $ 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0160000 Block C Single Family s 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0170000 Block C Single Family s 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0180000 Block C Single Family s 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0190000 Block C Single Family s 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
480119100X0200000 Block C Single Family s 15,793.01 $ 1,361.32 
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Property 101•1 Block Lot Type 

480119100X0210000 Block C Single Family 

480119100X0220000 Block C Single Family 

480119100X0230000 Block C Single Family 

480129900T0020000 Block K-2(() Commercial 2 

480119800Q0010000 Block K-2(A) Commercial 2 

480119800Q0020000 Block K-2(A) Commercial 2 

489071500S0010000 Block D1 Multi-Family 

48011840080020000 Block F Multi-Familly 

480118300801A0000 Block Gl Commercial 2 

480041500A0030000 Block Hl (partial) Commercial 2 

480041500A0020000 Block Hl (partial) Commercial 2 

480118400A0030000 Block L3 Commercial 2 

480118400A0020000 Block L2 Commercial 2 

65022863010040200 Block I Commercial 3 

65022863010080000 Block J Commercial 3 

65022863010100000 City Land Non-Benefitted 

65100037010050100 City Land Non-Benefitted 

480119600M llA0000 City Land Non-Benefitted 

65022863010030000 Block K-3 Commercial 2 

65100943010030000 Block K-2(8) Commercial 2 

65100943010020000 Block K-2(8) Commercial 2 

65100943010030400 Block K-2(8) Commercial 2 

65100943010020100 Block K-2(8) Commercial 2 

65022863010020000 Block D2 Commercial 2 

480041500A0010000 Block H 1 (partial) Commercial 2 

65092877510020200 Block H2 Non-Benefitted 

480118300A0010000 Block Ll Commercial 2 

65022863010020400 Block E Commercia l 2 & Commercial 3 

48011830080040000 Block G2 Commercial 2 

48011830080050000 Block G2 Commercial 2 

48011830080060000 Block G2 Commercial 2 

Totallbl 

Footnotes: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

Majorlmprovement' AreaBonds 

Outstanding 

Assessment 

15,793.01 

15,793.01 

15,793.01 

52,378.89 

99,032.46 

58,294.68 

2,081,268.69 

1,352,474.27 

28,760.77 

20,129.08 

19,263.31 

576,600.67 

173,153.36 

590,635.20 

1,246,395.22 

51,464.75 

8,271.56 

16,782.88 

29,882.63 

2,149.53 

89,680.95 

82,194.79 

227,726.36 

257,819.80 

37,162.10 

38,732.91 

55,887.83 

7,970,000.00 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

Annual Installment 

Due 1/31/2026 

1,361.32 

1,361.32 

1,361.32 

4,514.94 

8,536.38 

5,024.87 

179,400.70 

116,580.25 

2,479.11 

1,735.08 

1,660.45 

49,701.69 

14,925.43 

50,911.43 

107,436.48 

4,436.15 

712.99 

1,446.65 

2,575.82 

185.28 

7,730.30 

7,085.01 

19,629.50 

22,223.49 

3,203.29 

3,338.69 

4,817.41 

686,996.16 

[a) Note in the MIA, the assessment is allocated: (1) to the platted properties (Blocks C, K2(A), K2(C), D1, F, Gl, L2, L3, Hl 

(partial) I and J), then (2) to each property ID in the MIA Remaining Parcel (Blocks K2(B), K3, D2, E, G2, Hl (partial), and 

Ll) based on acreage. Property IDs and allocation subject to change. 

[bl Totals may not add or match Service Plan or installment schedu les due to rounding. 
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EXHIBIT B-1- DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE FOR IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 INITIAL 

BONDS 

DEBT ER\'ICE REQl ' IREM E TS 

The following table sets forth the debt service rcquir<.'mcnts for the Bonds: 

Year Ending 
!Seetember 30} Princieal Jnterest TotaJ 

202 1 175,000 s 2 13.775 s 3 !U75 
2022 140,000 247.950 387 .. 950 
2023 140,000 244.450 384..450 
2024 145,000 240.950 3g5_9 -o 
2025 150,000 23 7.325 387.325 
2026 150,000 233.575 383.575 
2027 I 55.000 228.700 383.700 
2028 160,000 223.663 383.663 
2029 170.000 2 18.463 388.463 
2030 175.000 2 12.938 387.938 
2031 180,000 207.250 387.150 
2032 185,000 200.500 385.500 
2033 195,000 193.563 388.563 
2034 200.000 186.250 386.250 
2035 2I0.000 178.750 388.750 
2036 215.000 170. 75 385.875 
2037 225.000 162. 13 387.813 
2038 235.000 [54.375 389.375 
2039 245,000 [45,563 39<1.563 
2040 250,000 136.375 386.375 
2041 260.000 127.000 387.000 
2042 275.000 116,600 391.600 
2043 285,000 105.600 390.600 
2044 295,000 94.200 389200 
2045 310,000 82.400 392.400 
2046 320.000 70.000 39<1.000 
2047 335,000 57,200 392..200 
2048 350,000 43.800 393.800 
2049 365,000 29. 00 394.800 
2050 380,000 15,200 395..200 

Total411 ~ -111,000 S4,179,2!HI Sii ,ti~,9011 

'" Totab may not add du< to mundm g. 
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([) 

EXHIBIT B-2 - DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE FOR IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 

ADDITIONAL BONDS 

DEBT S[RYIC[ REQHRE\l[:',TS 

The followlllg table sets forth the anticipated debt se1v1ce requu-emt'nts for tht' 2022 Bonds: 

Year Ending 
(Se[!tember 30) Princi[!il l Interest Total 

2023 $ 141.000 s 203.571 s 344.571 
2024 76.000 257.519 333.519 
2025 79,000 253.719 332.719 
2026 87.000 249.769 336.769 
2027 91.000 245.419 336.419 
2028 95.000 240.869 335.869 
2029 95.000 236.119 331.119 
2030 101.000 230.775 331.775 
2031 108.000 225.094 333.094 
2032 11 5.000 '.H 9.019 334.019 
2033 119.000 112.550 331.550 
2034 128.000 205,856 333.856 
2035 133.000 198.656 331.656 
2036 144.000 191.1 75 335.175 
2037 150.000 183.075 333.075 
2038 157.000 174.638 331.638 
2039 165.000 165.806 330.806 
2040 179.000 156.525 335.525 
2041 189.000 146.456 335.456 
2042 196.000 135.825 331.825 
2043 209.000 124.800 333.800 
2044 223.000 112.260 335.260 
2045 234.000 98.880 332.880 
2046 252.000 84,840 336.840 
2047 266.000 69.720 335.720 
2048 281.000 53,760 334.760 
2049 298.000 36.900 334.900 
2050 317.000 19.020 336.020 

TotatCt> S4 .628.000 S4.732.614 S9.360.614 

Totals may not add due to roundmg. 

(REMAINDER OF PAGE IS INTEYTIONALL Y LEFT BLA..'..'"K.) 

SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT - 2025 ANNUAL SERVICE PLAN UPDATE 29 



EXHIBIT B-3- DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE FOR THE IMPROVEMENT AREA #2-3 

BONDS 

DEBT SERYICE REQl .IRD IE:XTS 

The following table sets forth the a1111c1pated debt sen-ice requirements for the Bonds· 

Year Ending 
{SeJ!lember 30} Prind J!al Interest Total 

2023 $ 161.000 $ 387.227 s 548.227 
2024 69.000 493.595 562.595 
2025 71.000 489A55 560A55 
2026 77.000 485.195 562.195 
2027 81.000 480.575 561.575 
1028 89.000 475.715 56-U1 5 
2029 94.000 470.375 564.375 
2030 101.000 463.9 13 564.913 
2031 108.000 456.969 564.969 
2032 116.000 449.544 565.544 
2033 121.000 441.569 562.569 
2034 131.000 433.250 565.250 
2035 144.000 424.175 568.175 
2036 153.000 414.275 567.275 
2037 164.000 403.756 567.756 
2038 175.000 392A81 567.481 
2039 189.000 380.450 569.450 
2040 203.000 367.456 570.456 
2041 216.000 353.SOO 569.500 
2042 232.000 338.650 570.650 
2043 250.000 312.700 572.700 
2044 270.000 305.200 575.200 
2045 288.000 286.300 574.300 
2046 309.000 266. 140 575.140 
2047 333.000 2+Ul0 577.510 
2048 359.000 221.200 580.200 
2049 385.000 196.070 581.070 
2050 415.000 169.120 584.120 
2051 965.000 J.l0.070 1.105.070 
2052 1.036.000 71520 1.108 51 0 

TotaJCll S7.306.000 SJ 0.815.954 SJS.131.954 

Totals may not add d~ to roundmg. 

(REJ\1AINDER OF PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BL <\J~ ) 
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EXHIBIT 8-4- DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE FOR THE MAJOR IMPROVEMENT AREA 

BONDS 

DEBT SERVlCE REQnREM E T, 

The following table sets forth the debt service requirements for the Bonds: 

Yea r Ending 
{ l'[!lember 30} Princi[!al ~ Total 

202 1 $ s 398.364 s 39 ,364 
1022 130.000 470.200 600.200 
2023 140.000 463.213 603.213 
2024 145.000 455.688 600.688 
2025 155.000 447.894 602. 94 
2026 160.000 439.563 599.563 
1027 170.000 430.963 600.963 
1028 175,000 411,825 596. 15 
2029 185,000 412.419 597.419 
2030 195.000 402.475 597.475 
2031 205.000 391.994 596,994 
2032 215,000 380.975 595.975 
2033 230.000 369.419 599.419 
2034 240.000 357.056 597.056 
2035 250,000 344.156 594.156 
2036 265,000 330.719 595.719 
2037 280.000 316.475 596.475 
2038 195.000 301.425 596.425 
2039 310.000 185.569 595.569 
2040 315.000 168.906 593.906 
2041 345.000 15 1.438 596,-B8 
1041 365.000 231.03 1 597.03 1 
2043 385.000 211.500 596.500 
2044 405.000 189.844 594.844 
2045 430.000 167.063 597.063 
2046 455.000 142.875 597.875 
2047 480.000 117.181 597-28 1 
2048 505.000 90.281 595.281 
2049 535.000 6 1.875 596.875 
2050 ~6~,000 31 78 1. ~96,781 

Total111 SR 540 000 w JS.'\264 $1272'- 264 

,1 Totals ma) no1 add due to rounding 

(REMAI! DER OF PAGE IS INT ENTIONALLY LEFT BLA 'K. ) 
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EXHIBIT C - LOT TYPE CLASSIFICATION MAP 

p 

VICINITY MAP 
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EXHIBIT 0- BUYER DISCLOSURES 

Buyer disclosures for the following Lot Types are found in this Exhibit: 

• Improvement Area #1 

o Block A Lot Type Single Family 

o Block A Lot Type Town home 

o Block B Lot Type Multi-Family 

o Block Kl Lot Type Commercial 1 

• Improvement Area #2 

o Block C Lot Type Single Family 

• Improvement Area #3 

o Block K2(A) Lot Type Commercial 2 

o Block K2(C) Lot Type Commercial 2 

o Block D1 Lot Type Multi-Family 

o Block F Lot Type Multi-Family 

o Block Gl Lot Type Commercial 2 

o Block L2 Lot Type Commercial 2 

o Block L3 Lot Type Commercial 2 

o Block Hl (Partial) 480041500A0020000 

o Block Hl (Partial) 480041500A0030000 

o Remainder Parcel 

• Improvement Area #4 

o Block I Lot Type Commercial 3 

• Improvement Area #5 

o Block J Lot Type Commercial 3 

• Major Improvement Area 

o Remainder Parcel 
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SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1- IMPROVEMENT AREA #1-

BLOCK A - LOT TYPE SINGLE FAMILY BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district estab lished under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public im provement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or forec losure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the se ller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The fo llowing notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in wh ich the property is located at the c losing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 - BLOCK A - LOT TYPE SINGLE FAMILY PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $30,278.19 

As the purchaser of the real property descnbed above, you are obhgated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a public improvement or 
services project (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
within Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "D1stnct") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS. 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtamed from City of Sachse The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council in 
the annual service plan update for the District. More information about the assessments, 
mcludmg the amounts and due dates, may be obtained from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual installment may result m penalties and 
mterest bemg added to what you owe or in a hen on and the foreclosure of your property 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sec!ion 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Informat10n ofObl1gatton to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property ,at the address described above 

DATE. DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges prov1dmg this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date ofa bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above 

DATE. DATE-

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be included m copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Section 5 014(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to Imtial Notice 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a bindmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address descnbed above The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice including the current 
mfonnat10n reqmred by Section 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this , 20_ --------

Notary Public, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Informat1on 
of Obhgatrnn to Pay Improvement DIStnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice reqmred 
by Section 5.014 of the Texas Property Code mcluding the current mformation required by 
Sect10n 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above. 

DATE. 

SIONA TURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIONA TURE OF SELLER 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregomg instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20 . 

Notary Pubhc, State of Texas ]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the nollce reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Informatton 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 BLOCK A LOT TYPE SINGLE 
FAMILY 

2026 $ 434.32 $ 676.32 $ 88.67 $ 251.91 $ 723.20 $ 62.72 $ 176.06 $ 2,413.21 

2027 $ 448.80 $ 662.20 $ 86.50 $ 263.49 $ 710.61 $ 61.46 $ 179.58 $ 2,412.64 

2028 $ 463.28 $ 647.61 $ 84.26 $ 275.07 $ 697.43 $ 60.14 $ 183.18 $ 2,410.97 

2029 $ 492.23 $ 632.56 $ 81.94 $ 275.07 $ 683.68 $ 58.76 $ 186.84 $ 2,411.09 

2030 $ 506.71 $ 616.56 $ 79.48 $ 292.44 $ 668.21 $ 57.39 s 190.58 s 2,411.37 

2031 s 521.19 $ 600.09 s 76.95 $ 312.71 s 651.76 s 55.93 s 194.39 $ 2,413.01 

2032 s 535.67 $ 580.55 s 74.34 $ 332.98 s 634.17 s 54.36 s 198.28 $ 2,410.34 

2033 s 564.62 s 560.46 s 71.66 $ 344.56 s 615.44 $ 52.70 s 202.24 $ 2,411.69 

2034 $ 579.10 $ 539.29 $ 68.84 $ 370.62 $ 596.06 $ 50.98 $ 206.29 $ 2,411.17 

2035 s 608.05 $ 517.57 s 65.94 $ 385.10 $ 575.21 $ 49.12 $ 210.41 s 2,411.41 

2036 $ 622.53 $ 494.77 $ 62.90 s 416.95 s 553.55 $ 47.20 $ 214.62 $ 2,412.52 

2037 $ 651.49 $ 471.42 $ 59.79 $ 434.32 $ 530.09 $ 45.11 $ 218.91 $ 2,411.14 

2038 s 680.44 s 446.99 s 56.53 s 454.59 s 505.66 $ 42.94 $ 223.29 s 2,410.45 

2039 s 709.40 s 421.48 $ 53.13 $ 477.76 $ 480.09 s 40.67 $ 227.76 s 2,410.28 

2040 $ 723.87 $ 394.87 s 49.59 s 518.29 $ 453.22 s 38.28 $ 232.31 s 2,410.43 

2041 s 752.83 $ 367.73 s 45.97 $ 547.25 s 424.06 s 35.69 s 236.96 s 2,410.48 

2042 $ 796.26 $ 337.61 $ 42.20 s 567.52 $ 393.28 $ 32.95 $ 241.70 $ 2,411.52 

2043 s 825.22 $ 305.76 s 38.22 $ 605.16 $ 361.36 s 30.11 $ 246.53 s 2,412.36 

2044 $ 854.17 $ 272.76 s 34.09 $ 645.70 $ 325.05 $ 27.09 $ 251.46 s 2,410.31 

2045 $ 897.60 $ 238.59 s 29.82 $ 677.55 $ 286.31 s 23.86 $ 256.49 $ 2,410.22 

2046 $ 926.56 $ 202.68 $ 25.34 $ 729.66 $ 245.65 $ 20.47 $ 261.62 $ 2,411.99 

2047 s 969.99 s 165.62 s 20.70 $ 770.20 $ 201.87 s 16.82 $ 266.85 $ 2,412.07 

2048 s 1,013.42 $ 126.82 s 15.85 $ 813.63 s 155.66 $ 12.97 $ 272.19 $ 2,410.56 

2049 $ 1,056.86 $ 86.29 s 10.79 $ 862.86 $ 106.84 $ 8.90 $ 277.63 $ 2,410.17 

2050 s 1,100.29 $ 44.01 $ 5.50 $ 917.87 $ 55.Q7 $ 4.59 s 283.19 $ 2,410.52 

Total $ 17,734.91 $ 10,410.61 $ 1,329.03 $ 12,543.28 $ 11,633.53 $ 991.20 $ 5,639.36 $ 60,281.93 

Footnotes: 
[a] Interest for the Improvement Area Ill Initial Bonds is calculated at a 2.500%, 3.250%, 3.750%, and 4.000% interest rate for bonds w ith a 

maturity of 9/15/2025, 2030, 2040, and 2050 respectively. 

[bl Interest for the Improvement Area 111 Additional Bonds is calculated at a 5.000%, 5.625%, and 6.00% interest rate for bonds with a 

maturity of 9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respectively. 

[c] Before appl ication of the TIRZ No. 2 Annual Credit Amount. The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual 

service plan updates. Changes in administrative expenses, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could 

increase or decrease the amounts shown. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement Distr ict Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 - IMPROVEMENT AREA #1-

BLOCK A - LOT TYPE TOWNHOME BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
1) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered forec losure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of forec losure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the se ller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of on ly a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The following notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to term inate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the c losing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO· 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #1- BLOCK A - LOT TYPE TOWNHOME PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $20,228.68 

As the purchaser of the real property descnbed above, you are obligated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a port10n of a public improvement or 
services project (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
withm Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "District") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME. IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS. 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Sachse. The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council m 
the annual service plan update for the District. More mformation about the assessments, 
includmg the amounts and due dates, may be obtamed from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual mstallment may result in penalties and 
interest bemg added to what you owe or in a lien on and the foreclosure of your property 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updating for the Current 
Infonnatmn ofObhgat1on to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effectl~e date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above 

DATE. DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges prov1dmg this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date of a bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above 

DATE· DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Sect1on5 014(a•l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to lmtrnl Notice 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice includmg the current 
information required by Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF ---

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Public, State of Texas ]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Informat10n 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providmg a separate copy of the notice required 
by Section 5.014 of the Texas Property Code includmg the current informat10n reqmred by 
Section 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregoing mstrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Secl!on 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Information 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



2026 

2027 

2028 

2029 

2030 

2031 

2032 

2033 

2034 

2035 

2036 

2037 

2038 

2039 

2040 

2041 

2042 

2043 

2044 

2045 

2046 

2047 

2048 

2049 

2050 

Total 

ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 BLOCK A LOT TYPE 

TOWNHOME 

$ 290.17 $ 451.84 $ 59.24 $ 168.30 $ 483.17 $ 41.90 $ 117.63 $ 

$ 299.84 $ 442.41 $ 57.79 $ 176.04 $ 474.75 $ 41.06 $ 119.98 $ 
$ 309.51 $ 432.67 $ 56.29 $ 183.77 $ 465.95 $ 40.18 $ 122.38 $ 
$ 328.86 $ 422.61 $ 54.75 $ 183.77 $ 456.76 $ 39.26 $ 124.83 $ 

$ 338.53 $ 411.92 $ 53.10 $ 195.38 $ 446.43 $ 38.34 $ 127.32 $ 
$ 348.20 $ 400.92 $ 51.41 $ 208.92 $ 435.44 $ 37.36 $ 129.87 $ 
$ 357.88 $ 387.86 $ 49.67 $ 222.46 $ 423.68 $ 36.32 $ 132.47 $ 

$ 377.22 $ 374.44 $ 47.88 $ 230.20 $ 411.17 $ 35.21 $ 135.12 $ 
$ 386.89 $ 360.29 $ 45.99 $ 247.61 $ 398.22 $ 34.06 $ 137.82 $ 
$ 406.24 $ 345.79 $ 44.06 $ 257.28 $ 384.29 $ 32.82 $ 140.58 $ 

$ 415.91 $ 330.55 $ 42.03 $ 278.56 $ 369.82 $ 31.53 $ 143.39 $ 

$ 435.25 $ 314.95 $ 39.95 $ 290.17 $ 354.15 $ 30.14 $ 146.25 $ 
$ 454.60 $ 298.63 $ 37.77 $ 303.71 $ 337.83 $ 28.69 $ 149.18 $ 
$ 473.94 $ 281.59 $ 35.50 $ 319.19 $ 320.75 $ 27.17 $ 152.16 $ 
$ 483.62 $ 263.81 $ 33.13 $ 346.27 $ 302.79 $ 25.57 $ 155.21 $ 

$ 502.96 $ 245.68 $ 30.71 $ 365.61 $ 283.31 $ 23.84 $ 158.31 $ 
$ 531.98 $ 225.56 $ 28.19 $ 379.15 $ 262.75 $ 22.01 $ 161.48 $ 

$ 551.32 $ 204.28 $ 25.53 $ 404.30 $ 241.42 $ 20.12 $ 164.71 $ 
$ 570.67 $ 182.23 $ 22.78 $ 431.39 $ 217.16 $ 18.10 $ 168.00 $ 
$ 599.68 $ 159.40 $ 19.92 $ 452.66 $ 191.28 $ 15.94 $ 171.36 $ 
$ 619.03 $ 135.41 $ 16.93 $ 487.48 $ 164.12 $ 13.68 $ 174.79 $ 

$ 648.05 $ 110.65 $ 13.83 $ 514.57 $ 134.87 $ 11.24 $ 178.28 $ 

$ 677.06 $ 84.73 $ 10.59 $ 543.58 $ 104.00 $ 8.67 $ 181.85 $ 
$ 706.08 $ 57.65 $ 7.21 $ 576.47 $ 71.38 $ 5.95 $ 185.49 $ 
$ 735.10 $ 29.40 $ 3.68 $ 613.22 $ 36.79 $ 3.07 $ 189.20 $ 

$ 11,848.59 $ 6,955.27 $ 887.92 $ 8,380.09 $ 7,772.30 $ 662.22 $ 3,767.62 $ 

Footnotes: 

1,612.25 

1,611.87 

1,610.76 

1,610.84 

1,611.02 

1,612.12 

1,610.34 

1,611.23 

1,610.89 

1,611.05 

1,611.79 

1,610.87 

1,610.41 

1,610.29 

1,610.40 

1,610.43 

1,611.12 

1,611.68 

1,610.32 

1,610.25 

1,611.44 

1,611.49 

1,610.48 

1,610.22 

1,610.46 

40,274.00 

[a) Interest for the Improvement Area Ill In itial Bonds is calculated at a 2.500%, 3.250%, 3.750%, and 4.000% interest rate for bonds with a 

maturity of 9/15/2025, 2030, 2040, and 2050 respectively. 

[bl Interest for t he Improvement Area #1 Additional Bonds is calculated at a 5.000%, 5.625%, and 6.00% interest rate for bonds with a 

maturity of 9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respectively. 

[c] Before application of the TIRZ No. 2 Annual Credit Amount. The figures show n above are estimates only and subject to change in annual 

service plan updates. Changes in administrative expenses, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could 

increase or decrease the amounts shown. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement Distr ict Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1- IMPROVEMENT AREA #1-

BLOCK B - LOT TYPE MULTI-FAMILY BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTlCE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC fMPROYEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period of less than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acqu ired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered forec losure or has acqu ired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure ; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guard ianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of on ly a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The fo llowing notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO: 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #1- BLOCK B - LOT TYPE MULTI-FAMILY PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $4,030,492.43 

As the purchaser of the real property descnbed above, you are obligated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a public improvement or 
services project (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
w1thm Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "District") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME. IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS. 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Sachse The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council in 
the annual service plan update for the District More mformation about the assessments, 
including the amounts and due dates, may be obtamed from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual mstallment may result m penalties and 
interest being added to what you owe or in a lien on and the foreclosure of your property 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the no!Jce reqmred by Sec!Jon 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Informat10n of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1str1ct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address descnbed above. 

DATE. DATE· 

SIONA TURE OF PURCHASER SIONA TURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providing this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above 

DATE: DATE. 

SIONA TURE OF SELLER SIONA TURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice reqmred by Secllon 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Sec1Ion5 0l4(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to Imtial Notice 
of Obhgatton to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s nottce before the effective date 
of a bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address descnbed above The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this nottce mcluding the current 
information required by Section 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF ---

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregomg instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_. 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sectmn 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Informat1on 
of Obhgal!on to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice required 
by Sec!Ion 5 014 of the Texas Property Code including the current informat10n required by 
Sec!Jon 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STA TE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscnbed to the 

foregoing mstrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20 

Notary Public, State of Texas ]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Information 
of Obhgat1on to Pay Improvement Distnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 BLOCK BLOT TYPE MULTI­

FAMILY 

2026 $ 57,815.23 $ 90,027.95 $ 11,803.94 $ 33,532.83 $ 96,269.59 $ 8,348.52 $ 23,436.74 s 321,234.80 

2027 s 59,742.40 s 88,148.95 s 11,514.87 s 35,074.57 s 94,592.95 s 8,180.86 s 23,905.47 s 321,160.07 

2028 s 61,669.58 s 86,207.33 s 11,216.15 s 36,616.31 s 92,839.22 s 8,005.48 s 24,383.58 s 320,937.66 

2029 s 65,523.93 s 84,203.07 s 10,907.81 s 36,616.31 s 91,008.40 s 7,822.40 s 24,871.25 s 320,953.17 

2030 s 67,451.10 s 82,073.54 s 10,580.19 s 38,928.92 s 88,948.73 s 7,639.32 s 25,368.68 s 320,990.48 

2031 s 69,378.28 s 79,881.38 s 10,242.93 s 41,626.97 s 86,758.98 s 7,444.67 s 25,876.05 s 321,209.26 

2032 s 71,305.45 s 77,279.69 s 9,896.04 s 44,325.01 s 84,417.47 s 7,236.54 s 26,393.57 s 320,853.77 

2033 s 75,159.80 s 74,605.74 s 9,539.51 s 45,866.75 s 81,924.18 s 7,014.91 s 26,921.44 s 321,032.34 

2034 s 77,086.97 s 71,787.24 s 9,163.71 s 49,335.66 s 79,344.18 s 6,785.58 s 27,459.87 s 320,963.23 

2035 s 80,941.32 s 68,896.48 s 8,778.28 s 51,262.84 s 76,569.05 s 6,538.90 s 28,009.07 s 320,995.95 

2036 s 82,868.50 s 65,861.18 s 8,373.57 s 55,502.62 s 73,685.51 s 6,282.59 s 28,569.25 s 321,143.23 

2037 s 86,722.85 s 62,753.61 s 7,959.23 s 57,815.23 s 70,563.49 s 6,005.08 s 29,140.64 s 320,960.12 

2038 s 90,577.19 s 59,501.51 s 7,525.62 s 60,513.27 s 67,311.38 s 5,716.00 s 29,723.45 s 320,868.42 

2039 s 94,431.54 $ 56,104.86 s 7,072.73 s 63,596.75 s 63,907.51 s 5,413.43 s 30,317.92 s 320,844.76 

2040 s 96,358.72 s 52,563.68 s 6,600.57 s 68,992.84 s 60,330.19 s 5,095.45 s 30,924.28 s 320,865.73 

2041 s 100,213.07 s 48,950.23 s 6,118.78 s 72,847.19 s 56,449.35 s 4,750.48 s 31,542.76 s 320,871.86 

2042 s 105,994.59 s 44,941.71 s 5,617.71 s 75,545.23 s 52,351.69 s 4,386.25 s 32,173.62 s 321,010.80 

2043 s 109,848.94 $ 40,701.92 s 5,087.74 s 80,555.89 s 48,102.27 s 4,008.52 s 32,817.09 s 321,122.37 

2044 s 113,703.29 $ 36,307.96 s 4,538.50 s 85,951.98 s 43,268.92 s 3,605.74 s 33,473.43 s 320,849.82 

2045 s 119,484.81 s 31, 759.83 s 3,969.98 s 90,191.76 s 38,111.80 s 3,175.98 s 34,142.90 s 320,837.07 

2046 s 123,339.16 s 26,980.44 $ 3,372.56 s 97,129.59 s 32,700.29 s 2,725.02 s 34,825.76 s 321,072.82 

2047 s 129,120.68 s 22,046.87 s 2,755.86 s 102,525.68 s 26,872.52 s 2,239.38 s 35,522.27 s 321,083.26 

2048 s 134,902.20 s 16,882.05 s 2,110.26 s lffi,307.20 s 20,720.98 s 1,726.75 s 36,232.72 s 320,882.15 

2049 s 140,683.73 s 11,485.96 $ 1,435.74 $ 114,859.59 $ 14,222.55 $ 1,185.21 $ 36,957.37 $ 320,830.16 

2050 s 146,465.25 $ 5,858.61 $ 732.33 s 122,182.85 s 7,330.97 s 610.91 s 37,696.52 s 320,877.45 

Total $ 2,360,788.58 $1,385,811.80 $ 176,914.61 $ 1,669,703.85 $1,548,602.18 $ 131,943.99 $ 750,685.72 $ 8,024,450.73 

Footnotes: 

(al Interest for the Improvement Area #1 Initial Bonds is calculated at a 2.500%, 3.250%, 3. 750'/4, and 4.000"/4 interest rate for bonds with a maturity of 

9/15/2025, 2030, 2040, and 2050 respectively. 

(bl Interest for the Improvement Area #l Additional Bonds is calculated at a 5.CXXl%, 5.625%, and 6.00% interest rate for bonds wi t h a maturity of 

9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respectively. 

(cl Before application of the TIRZ No. 2 Annual Credit Amount. The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan 

updates. Changes in administrati ve expenses, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the 

amounts shown. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1- IMPROVEMENT AREA #1-

BLOCK Kl - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 1 BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTlCE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement di stricts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first g ive to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

Th is notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of forec losure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The fo llowing notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separate ly or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
fil ed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the c losing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO· 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 - BLOCK Kl - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 1 PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $237,113.87 

As the purchaser of the real property described above, you are obligated to pay 
assessments to Ctty of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a public improvement or 
services proJect (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
within Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "Dtstnct") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtamed from City of Sachse. The exact 
amount of each annual mstallment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council in 
the annual service plan update for the District More mformation about the assessments, 
including the amounts and due dates, may be obtamed from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual installment may result m penalties and 
mterest bemg added to what you owe or m a hen on and the foreclosure of your property 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Information of Obhgatmn to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a bindmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above 

DATE. DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIONA TURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providing this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date ofa bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property atthe address 
described above. 

DATE· DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLERJ2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice reqmred by Sectton 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Sec!ton 5 0!4(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to lnillal No!ice 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice includmg the current 
informat10n reqmred by Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregomg mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregoing mstrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 

closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Informat!on 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement Distnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providmg a separate copy of the notice reqmred 
by Sect10n 5 0 I 4 of the Texas Property Code including the current mformat10n required by 
Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closmg of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me by __________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregomg instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Nol!ce with Current Information 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #1 BLOCK Kl LOT TYPE 

COMMERCIAL 1 

2026 $ 3,401.27 $ 5,296.34 $ 694.43 $ 1,972.74 $ 5,663.54 $ 491.14 $ 1,378.78 $ 

2027 s 3,514.65 $ 5,185.80 $ 6TT.42 $ 2,063.44 $ 5,564.90 $ 481.28 $ 1,406.36 $ 

2028 $ 3,628.02 $ 5,071.58 $ 659.85 $ 2,154.14 $ 5,461.73 $ 470.96 $ 1,434.49 $ 

2029 $ 3,854.77 $ 4,953.67 $ 641. 71 $ 2,154.14 $ 5,354.02 $ 460.19 $ 1,463.18 $ 

2030 $ 3,968.15 $ 4,828.39 $ 622.43 $ 2,290.19 $ 5,232.85 $ 449.42 $ 1,492.44 $ 

2031 $ 4,081.52 $ 4,699.42 $ 602.59 $ 2,448.91 $ 5,104.03 $ 437.97 $ 1,522.29 $ 
2032 $ 4,194.90 $ 4,546.36 $ 582.18 $ 2,607.64 $ 4,966.28 $ 425.73 $ 1,552.73 $ 
2033 s 4,421.65 $ 4,389.06 $ 561.21 $ 2,698.34 $ 4,819.60 $ 412.69 $ 1,583.79 $ 

2034 $ 4,535.03 $ 4,223.24 $ 539.10 $ 2,902.42 $ 4,667.82 $ 399.20 $ 1,615.46 $ 

2035 $ 4,761.78 $ 4,053.18 $ 516.43 $ 3,015.79 $ 4,504.56 $ 384.68 s 1,647.77 $ 

2036 s 4,875.15 $ 3,874.61 $ 492.62 $ 3,265.22 $ 4,334.92 $ 369.60 $ 1,680.73 $ 
2037 $ 5,101.90 s 3,691.80 $ 468.24 s 3,401.27 $ 4,151.25 $ 353.28 $ 1,714.34 $ 

2038 $ 5,328.66 $ 3,500.47 $ 442.73 $ 3,560.00 $ 3,959.93 s 336.27 $ 1,748.63 s 
2039 $ 5,555.41 $ 3,300.65 $ 416.09 $ 3,741.40 $ 3,759.68 s 318.47 $ 1,783.60 $ 
2040 s 5,668.78 $ 3,092.32 $ 388.31 $ 4,058.85 $ 3,549.23 $ 299.77 $ 1,819.28 $ 
2041 $ 5,895.53 s 2,879.74 $ 359.97 $ 4,285.60 $ 3,320.92 $ 279.47 $ 1,855.66 $ 
2042 $ 6,235.66 $ 2,643.92 $ 330.49 $ 4,444.33 $ 3,079.85 $ 258.04 $ 1,892.77 $ 
2043 $ 6,462.41 s 2,394.49 $ 299.31 $ 4,739.10 $ 2,829.86 $ 235.82 $ 1,930.63 $ 
2044 $ 6,689.16 $ 2,136.00 $ 267.00 $ 5,056.55 $ 2,545.51 $ 212.13 $ 1,969.24 $ 
2045 s 7,029.29 $ 1,868.43 $ 233.55 $ 5,305.98 $ 2,242.12 $ 186.84 s 2,008.63 $ 
2046 $ 7,256.04 $ 1,587.26 $ 198.41 $ 5,714.13 $ 1,923.76 $ 160.31 $ 2,048.80 $ 
2047 $ 7,596.17 $ 1,297.02 $ 162.13 $ 6,031.59 $ 1,580.91 $ 131.74 $ 2,089.78 $ 
2048 $ 7,936.30 $ 993.17 $ 124.15 $ 6,371.71 $ 1,219.02 $ 101.58 $ 2,131.57 $ 

2049 $ 8,276.42 $ 675.72 $ 84.46 $ 6,757.19 s 836.71 $ 69.73 s 2,174.20 $ 

2050 $ 8,616.55 $ 344.66 $ 43.08 $ 7,188.02 $ 431.28 $ 35.94 $ 2,217.69 $ 

18,898.24 
18,893.85 

18,880.76 

18,881.67 

18,883.87 

18,896.74 

18,875.83 

18,886.33 

18,882.27 

18,884.19 

18,892.86 
18,882.08 

18,876.69 

18,875.30 

18,876.53 

18,876.89 

18,885.07 

18,891.63 

18,875.59 
18,874.84 

18,888.71 

18,889.33 

18,877.50 

18,874.44 

18,877.22 

Total $ 138,885.19 $ 81,527.31 $ 10,407.89 $ 98,228.68 $ 91,104.27 $ 7,762.27 $ 44,162.84 $ 472,078.43 

Footnotes: 

[a) Interest for the Improvement Area #1 Initial Bonds is calculated at a 2.500%, 3.250%, 3. 750%, and 4.000% interest rate for bonds with a maturity of 

9/15/2025, 2030, 2040, and 2050 respectively. 

[bl Interest for the Im provement Area #lAdditional Bonds is calculated at a 5.000%, 5.625%, and 6.00% interest rate for bonds with a maturity of 

9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respectively. 

[c) Before application of the TIRZ No. 2 Annual Credit Amount. The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan 

updates. Changes in administrat ive expenses, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the 

amounts shown. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of O bligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 - IMPROVEMENT AREA #2 -

BLOCK C - LOT TYPE SINGLE FAMILY BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOT ICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement di stricts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first g ive to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the se ller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a benefic iary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The following notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the se ller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certa in exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of thi s notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the c losing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO. 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #2 - BLOCK C - LOT TYPE SINGLE FAMILY PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $37,752.19 

As the purchaser of the real property descnbed above, you are obhgated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a public improvement or 
services proJect (the "Authonzed Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
within Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "D1stnct") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Sachse. The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council in 
the annual service plan update for the District. More information about the assessments, 
including the amounts and due dates, may be obtained from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual installment may result in penalties and 
interest being added to what you owe or in a hen on and the foreclosure of your property 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Informatmn of Obhgatlon to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this nol!ce before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address descnbed above 

DATE· • DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges prov1dmg this nol!ce to the potenl!al purchaser 
before the effective date of a bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above 

DATE· DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the no!Jce reqmred by Sec!Jon 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Section 5 014(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to lntt!al Notice 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a bindmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address descnbed above. The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice mcludmg the current 
infonnat10n reqmred by Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscnbed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice requITed by Secllon 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 

closmg of the purchase and sale and' to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Inforrnat1on 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the nolice required 
by Section 5 014 of the Texas Property Code mcludmg the current information reqmred by 
Sect10n 5 0143, Texas, Property Code, as amended, at the closmg of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscnbed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Inforrnatron 
of Obltgat1on to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #2 BLOCK C LOT TYPE SINGLE 
FAMILY 

2026 $ 244.90 $ 1,520.51 $ 317.05 $ 871.02 $ 188.76 $ 300.66 $ 3,442.90 

2027 $ 265.31 $ 1,505.82 $ 336.86 $ 853.98 $ 185.95 $ 306.67 $ 3,454.59 

2028 $ 285.71 $ 1,489.90 $ 346.77 $ 835.87 $ 182.94 $ 312.81 $ 3,454.00 

2029 $ 306.12 $ 1,472.76 $ 366.59 $ 817.23 $ 179.78 $ 319.06 $ 3,461.54 

2030 $ 326.53 $ 1,451.71 $ 386.40 $ 797.53 $ 176.41 $ 325.44 $ 3,464.03 

2031 $ 346.94 $ 1,429.26 $ 406.22 $ 776.76 $ 172.85 $ 331.95 $ 3,463.98 

2032 $ 367.35 $ 1,405.41 $ 426.03 $ 754.92 $ 169.08 $ 338.59 $ 3,461.39 

2033 $ 387.76 $ 1,380.15 $ 455.76 $ 732.02 $ 165.12 $ 345.36 $ 3,466.17 

2034 $ 428.57 $ 1,353.49 $ 475.57 $ 707.53 $ 160.90 $ 352.27 $ 3,478.34 

2035 $ 469.39 $ 1,324.03 $ 495.39 $ 681.97 $ 156.38 $ 359.32 $ 3,486.47 

2036 $ 489.80 $ 1,291.76 $ 525.11 $ 655.34 $ 151.55 $ 366.50 $ 3,480.06 

2037 $ 530.61 $ 1,258.09 $ 554.84 $ 627.11 $ 146.48 $ 373.83 $ 3,490.96 

2038 $ 571.43 $ 1,221.61 $ 584.56 $ 597.29 $ 141.05 $ 381.31 $ 3,497.25 

2039 $ 612.24 $ 1,182.32 $ 614.28 $ 565.87 $ 135.27 $ 388.94 $ 3,498.93 

2040 $ 653.06 $ 1,140.23 $ 644.01 $ 532.85 $ 129.14 $ 396.71 $ 3,496.00 

2041 $ 693.88 $ 1,095.33 $ 683.64 $ 498.24 $ 122.66 $ 404.65 $ 3,498.39 

2042 $ 755.10 $ 1,047.63 $ 723.27 $ 459.78 $ 115.77 $ 412.74 $ 3,514.29 

2043 $ 816.33 $ 995.71 $ 762.90 $ 419.10 $ 108.38 $ 421.00 $ 3,523.41 

2044 $ 877.55 $ 938.57 $ 802.53 $ 376.19 $ 100.48 $ 429.42 $ 3,524.74 

2045 $ 938.78 $ 877.14 $ 852.07 $ 331.04 $ 92.08 $ 438.01 $ 3,529.12 

2046 $ 1,000.00 $ 811.43 $ 901.61 $ 283.11 $ 83.12 $ 446.77 $ 3,526.04 

2047 $ 1,081.63 $ 741.43 $ 951.15 $ 232.40 $ 73.62 $ 455.70 $ 3,535.93 

2048 $ 1,163.27 $ 665.71 $ 1,000.69 $ 178.90 $ 63.45 $ 464.81 $ 3,536.83 

2049 $ 1,244.90 $ 584.29 $ 1,060.13 $ 122.61 $ 52.63 $ 474.11 $ 3,538.67 

2050 $ 1,346.94 $ 497.14 $ 1,119.58 $ 62.98 $ 41.11 $ 483.59 $ 3,551.34 

2051 $ 2,775.51 $ 402.86 $ $ $ 28.78 $ 338.57 $ 3,545.72 

2052 $ 2,979.59 $ 208.57 $ $ $ 14.90 $ 345.34 $ 3,548.41 

Total $ 21,959.18 $ 29,292.86 $ 15,793.01 $ 13,771.63 $ 3,338.64 $ 10,314.15 $ 94,469.47 

Footnotes: 

[a] Represents Improvement Areas 112-3 Bonds allocable to Improvement Area 112. 

[ bl Interest for the Improvement Areas 112-3 Bonds is calculated at a 6.000%, 6.875%, and 7.000% i nterest rate for bonds wi th a 

[cl Represents the portion of the Major Improvement Area Bonds allocable to Improvement Area 112. 

[di Interest on t he Major Improvement Area Bonds is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds maturi ng 9/15/2040, and a 5.625% rate for 

[e] The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan updates. Changes in admin istrative 

expenses, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts shown. 

Not inclusive of TIRZ Credit. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligat ion to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1- IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 -

BLOCK K2{A) - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 2 BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period of less than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or forec losure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosu re or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The fo llowing notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the se ller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING' RETURN TO 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 - BLOCK K2(A) - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 2 
PRINCIPAL ASSESSMENT: $368,938.78 

As the purchaser of the real property descnbed above, you are obhgated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a public improvement or 
services project (the "Authonzed Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
within Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "D1stnct") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME. IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Sachse. The exact 
amount of each annual mstallment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council m 
the annual service plan update for the D1stnct More mformation about the assessments, 
includmg the amounts and due dates, may be obtamed from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual mstallment may result in penalties and 
mterest bemg added to what you owe or ma lien on and the foreclosure of your property. 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the nollce requ1red by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
lnformallon ofObhgatton to Pay Improvement Dtstrtct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address descnbed above 

DATE· DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providmg this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date ofa bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above 

DATE. DATE 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the nollce reqmred by Sectton 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Sectton 5 014(a-1), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page ,to lm!Ial Notice 
of Obhga!Ion to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the.effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice mcludmg the current 
inforrnat10n reqmred by Section 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF ---

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by __________ and 

-------- , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 

closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Information 
of Obhgat1on to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice reqmred 
by Section 5 014 of the Texas Property Code including the current information required by 
Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closmg of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscnbed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Final Nottce with Current Infonnat10n 
of Obhgatton to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLM ENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 BLOCK K2(A) LOT TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 2 

2026 $ 2,319.91 $ 14,657.92 $ 3,158.39 $ 8,676.93 $ 1,844.69 $ 2,927.80 $ 33,585.64 

2027 $ 2,426.98 $ 14,518.72 $ 3,355.79 $ 8,507.16 $ 1,817.30 $ 2,986.36 $ 33,612.32 

2028 $ 2,676.82 $ 14,373.10 $ 3,454.49 $ 8,326.79 $ 1,788.39 $ 3,046.08 $ 33,665.67 

2029 $ 2,819.59 $ 14,212.49 $ 3,651.88 $ 8,141.11 $ 1,757.73 $ 3,107.01 $ 33,689.81 

2030 $ 3,033.73 $ 14,018.65 $ 3,849.28 $ 7,944.82 $ 1,725.37 $ 3,169.15 $ 33,741.01 

2031 $ 3,247.88 $ 13,810.08 $ 4,046.68 $ 7,737.92 $ 1,690.96 $ 3,232.53 $ 33,766.05 

2032 $ 3,497.71 $ 13,586.79 $ 4,244.08 $ 7,520.41 $ 1,654.49 $ 3,297.18 $ 33,800.66 

2033 $ 3,640.48 $ 13,346.32 $ 4,540.18 $ 7,292.30 $ 1,615.78 $ 3,363.12 $ 33,798.17 

2034 $ 3,961.70 $ 13,096.04 $ 4,737.58 $ 7,048.26 $ 1,574.87 $ 3,430.39 $ 33,848.83 

2035 $ 4,318.60 $ 12,823.67 $ 4,934.98 $ 6,793.62 $ 1,531.38 $ 3,498.99 $ 33,901.24 

2036 $ 4,604.13 $ 12,526.76 $ 5,231.08 $ 6,528.36 $ 1,485.11 $ 3,568.97 $ 33,944.42 

2037 $ 4,925.35 $ 12,210.23 $ 5,527.18 $ 6,247.19 $ 1,435.93 $ 3,640.35 $ 33,986.24 

2038 $ 5,246.57 $ 11,871.61 $ 5,823.28 $ 5,950.10 $ 1,383.67 $ 3,713.16 $ 33,988.39 

2039 $ 5,674.86 $ 11,510.91 $ 6,119.37 $ 5,637.10 $ 1,328.32 $ 3,787.42 $ 34,058.00 

2040 $ 6,103.15 $ 11,120.76 $ 6,415.47 $ 5,308.19 $ 1,269.35 $ 3,863.17 $ 34,080.10 

2041 $ 6,495.75 $ 10,701.17 $ 6,810.27 $ 4,963.36 $ 1,206.76 $ 3,940.44 $ 34,117.75 

2042 $ 6,959.74 $ 10,254.59 $ 7,205.07 $ 4,580.28 $ 1,140.23 $ 4,019.24 $ 34,159.14 

2043 $ 7,495.10 $ 9,776.11 $ 7,599.87 $ 4,174.99 $ 1,069.40 $ 4,099.63 $ 34,215.10 
2044 $ 8,101.85 $ 9, 251.45 $ 7,994.67 $ 3,747.50 $ 993.93 $ 4,181.62 $ 34,271.01 

2045 $ 8,637.21 $ 8,684.32 $ 8,488.16 $ 3,297.80 $ 913.45 $ 4,265.25 $ 34,286.20 

2046 $ 9,279.65 $ 8,079.72 $ 8,981.66 $ 2,820.34 $ 827.82 $ 4,350.56 $ 34,339.75 

2047 $ 9,993.47 $ 7,430.14 $ 9,475.16 $ 2,315.12 $ 736.51 $ 4,437.57 $ 34,387.97 
2048 $ 10,778.67 $ 6,730.60 $ 9,968.66 $ 1,782.14 $ 639.17 $ 4,526.32 $ 34,425.56 

2049 $ 11,563.87 $ 5,976.09 $ 10,560.86 $ 1,221.41 $ 535.43 $ 4,616.85 $ 34,474.50 

2050 $ 12,456.14 $ 5,166.62 $ 11,153.05 $ 627.36 $ 424.81 $ 4,709.18 $ 34,537.17 

2051 $ 29,587.80 $ 4,294.69 $ $ $ 306.76 $ 3,262.35 $ 37,451.60 

2052 $ 31,764.95 $ 2,223.55 $ $ $ 158.82 $ 3,327.60 $ 37,474.91 

Total $ 211,611.64 $ 286,253.10 $ 157,327.14 $ 137, 190.57 $ 32,856.46 $ 100,368.30 $ 925,607.21 

Footnotes: 

[a] Represe nts Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds all ocable to Improvement Area #3. 

[bl Interest for the Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds is calculated at a 6.000%, 6.875%, and 7.000% interest rate for bonds with a 

maturity of 9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respectively. 
[cl Represents the portion of t he Major Improvement Area Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. 
[d] Interest on the Major Improvement Area Bonds is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds maturing 9/15/2040, and a 5.625% rate for 

bonds maturing 9/15/2050. 
[e] The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan updates. Changes in admin istrative 

expenses, reserve fund req uire ments, interest earnings, or other available offsets could increase o r decrease the amounts shown. 

Not inclusive of TIRZ Credit. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1- IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 -

BLOCK K2(C} - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 2 BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, sha ll first g ive to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
perfonnance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed oftrust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of forec losure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the se ller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The fo llowing notice shall be g iven to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, e ither separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certa in exceptions, is entitled to tenninate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO. 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 - BLOCK K2(C) - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 2 
PRINCIPAL ASSESSMENT: $122,830.71 

As the purchaser of the real property descnbed above, you are obligated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a public improvement or 
services project (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
within Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "Distnct") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME. IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtamed from City of Sachse. The exact 
amount of each annual mstallment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council in 
the annual service plan update for the D1stnct More information about the assessments, 
mcludmg the amounts and due dates, may be obtained from City of Sachse. 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual installment may result m penalties and 
mterest bemg added to what you owe or in a hen on and the foreclosure of your property 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice required by Sectwn 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Informat1on of Obhgat1on to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a bind mg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. 

DATE. DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providing this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above 

DATE: DATE 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Section 5 014(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to Initial Notice 
of Obhgat1on to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice including the current 
mformatlon required by Sect10n 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIONA TURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregomg instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 

closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Informatmn 
of Obhgatmn to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges prov id mg a separate copy of the notice required 
by Sect10n 5 014 of the Texas Property Code mcludmg the current information required by 
Sect10n 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above. 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregomg instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_. 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Information 
of Obhgatlon to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



2026 
2027 

2028 

2029 

2030 

2031 

2032 

2033 

2034 

2035 

2036 

2037 

2038 

2039 

2040 

2041 
2042 

2043 
2044 

2045 
2046 

2047 

2048 

2049 

2050 

2051 

2052 

Total 

Footnotes: 

ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 BLOCK K2(C) LOT 
COMMERCIAL 2 

s 772.37 s 4,880.06 s 1,051.52 s 2,888.81 s 614.15 s 974.75 s 
s 808.02 s 4,833.71 s 1,117.24 s 2,832.29 s 605.03 s 994.25 s 
s 891.19 s 4,785.23 s 1,150.10 s 2,772.24 s 595.41 s 1,014.13 s 
s 938.72 s 4,731.76 s 1,215.82 s 2,710.42 s 585.20 s 1,034.41 s 
s 1,010.02 s 4,667.22 s 1,281.54 s 2,645.07 s 574.43 s 1,055.10 s 
s 1,081.31 s 4,597.79 s 1,347.26 s 2,576.19 s 562.97 s 1,076.21 s 
s 1,164.49 s 4,523.45 s 1,412.98 s 2,503.77 s 550.83 s 1,097.73 s 
s 1,212.02 s 4,443.39 s 1,511.56 s 2,427.82 s 537.94 s 1,119.68 s 
s 1,318.97 s 4,360.06 s 1,577.28 s 2,346.58 s 524.32 s 1,142.08 $ 
s 1,437.79 s 4,269.38 $ 1,643.00 s 2,261.80 s 509.84 s 1,164.92 s 
s 1,532.85 s 4,170.53 s 1,741.58 s 2,173.49 s 494.44 s 1,188.22 s 
s 1,639.80 s 4,065.15 s 1,840.16 s 2,079.88 s 478.07 s 1,211.98 s 
s 1,746.74 s 3,952.41 s 1,938.74 s 1,980.97 s 460.67 s 1,236.22 s 
s 1,889.33 s 3,832.33 s 2,037.32 s 1,876.76 s 442.24 s 1,260.95 s 
s 2,031.92 s 3,702.43 s 2,135.90 s 1,767.25 s 422.60 s 1,286.16 s 
s 2,162.63 s 3,562.74 s 2,267.34 s 1,652.45 s 401.77 s 1,311.89 s 
s 2,317.10 s 3,414.06 s 2,398.78 s 1,524.91 s 379.62 s 1,338.13 s 
s 2,495.34 s 3,254.76 s 2,530.22 s 1,389.98 s 356.04 s 1,364.89 s 
s 2,697.35 s 3,080.08 s 2,661.66 s 1,247.65 s 330.91 s 1,392.19 s 
s 2,875.58 s 2,891.27 s 2,825.96 s 1,097.94 s 304.11 s 1,420.03 s 
s 3,089.47 s 2,689.98 s 2,990.26 s 938.98 s 275.61 s 1,448.43 s 
s 3,327.12 s 2,473.72 s 3,154.56 s 770.77 s 245.21 s 1,477.40 s 
s 3,588.54 s 2,240.82 s 3,318.86 s 593.33 s 212.80 s 1,506.95 s 
s 3,849.96 s 1,989.62 s 3,516.02 s 406.64 s 178.26 s 1,537.09 s 
s 4,147.02 s 1,720.12 s 3,713.18 s 208.87 s 141.43 s 1,567.83 s 
s 9,850.66 s 1,429.83 s s s 102.13 s 1,086.13 s 
s 10,575.50 s 740.28 s s s 52.88 s 1,107.86 s 
$ 70,451.82 $ 95,302.18 $ 52,378.89 $ 45,674.83 $ 10,938.89 $ 33,415.60 $ 

[a] Represents Improvement Areas lt2-3 Bonds allocable to Improvement Area lt3. 

11,181.66 

11,190.54 

11,208.30 

11,216.34 
11,233.39 

11,241.72 

11,253.25 

11,252.42 
11,269.28 

11,286.73 

11,301.11 

11,315.03 

11,315.75 

11,338.92 

11,346.28 
11,358.81 

11,372.60 
11,391.23 

11,409.84 
11,414.90 

11,432.72 
11,448.78 

11,461.29 
11,477.59 

11,498.45 

12,468.75 

12,476.52 
308,162.21 

[bl Interest for the Improvement Areas 112-3 Bonds is calculated at a 6.000%, 6.875%, and 7.000% interest rate for bonds with a 

maturity of 9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respective ly. 
[cl Represents the portion of t he Major Improvement Area Bonds a llocable to Improvement Area lt3. 
[di Interest on the Major Improvement Area Bonds is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds mat uring 9/15/2040, and a 5.625% rate for 

bonds maturing 9/15/2050. 
[e l The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan updates. Changes in administrative 

expenses, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts shown. 

Not inclusive of TIRZ Credit. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1- IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 -

BLOCK Dl - LOT TYPE MULTI-FAMILY BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district establi shed under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of forec losure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguin ity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of on ly a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The following notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the se ller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO· 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #3-BLOCK D1 - LOT TYPE MULTI-FAMILY PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $3,601,430.78 

As the purchaser of the real property described above, you are obligated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a pubhc improvement or 
services project (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
wtthm Sachse Public Improvement District No. I (the "District") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME. IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Sachse. The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council m 
the annual service plan update for the District More infonnation about the assessments, 
includmg the amounts and due dates, may be obtamed from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual mstallment may result m penalties and 
interest being added to what you owe or ma lien on and the foreclosure of your property. 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the nohce reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Informat10n of Obhgatton to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above 

DATE: DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providmg this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date of a bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
descnbed above 

DATE· DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice required by Section 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Sect10n 5 014(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to lmllal Notice 
of Obhgat1on to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice including the current 
information reqmred by Section 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF ---

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscnbed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_. 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 

closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal No!!ce with Current Inforrna!lon 
of Obhgat1on to Pay Improvement Distnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice required 
by Sect10n 5.014 of the Texas Property Code including the current infonnat10n required by 
Sect10n 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20 . 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Informat10n 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 BLOCK D1 LOT TYPE MULTI­
FAMILY 

2026 $ 16,665.63 $ 105,298.59 $ 41,782.06 $ 114,786.41 $ 18,007.15 $ 26,710.78 $ 323,250.63 

2027 $ 17,434.82 $ 104,298.66 $ 44,393.44 $ 112,540.62 $ 17,714.92 $ 27,245.00 $ 323,627.44 

2028 $ 19,229.58 $ 103,252.57 $ 45,699.12 $ 110,154.48 $ 17,405.77 $ 27,789.90 $ 323,531.41 

2029 $ 20,255.15 $ 102,098.79 $ 48,310.50 $ 107,698.15 $ 17,081.13 $ 28,345.69 $ 323,789.42 

2030 $ 21,793.52 $ 100,706.25 $ 50,921.88 $ 105,101.46 $ 16,738.30 $ 28,912.61 $ 324,174.02 

2031 $ 23,331.89 $ 99,207.95 $ 53,533.26 $ 102,364.41 $ 16,374.73 $ 29,490.86 $ 324,303.08 

2032 $ 25,126.65 $ 97,603.88 $ 56,144.64 $ 99,486.99 $ 15,990.40 $ 30,080.68 $ 324,433.23 

2033 $ 26,152.22 $ 95,876.42 $ 60,061.71 $ 96,469.22 $ 15,584.04 $ 30,682.29 $ 324,825.91 

2034 $ 28,459.77 $ 94,078.46 $ 62,673.08 $ 93,240.90 $ 15,152.97 $ 31,295.94 $ 324,901.13 

2035 $ 31,023.72 $ 92,121.85 $ 65,284.46 $ 89,872.22 $ 14,697.31 $ 31,921.86 $ 324,921.42 

2036 $ 33,074.87 $ 89,988.97 $ 69,201.53 $ 86,363.18 $ 14,215.77 $ 32,560.29 $ 325,404.61 

2037 $ 35,382.42 $ 87,715.07 $ 73,118.60 $ 82,643.60 $ 13,704.39 $ 33, 211.50 $ 325,775.58 

2038 $ 37,689.97 $ 85,282.53 $ 77,035.67 $ 78,713.48 $ 13,161.88 $ 33,875.73 $ 325,759.25 

2039 $ 40,766.70 $ 82,691.34 $ 80,952.73 $ 74,572.81 $ 12,588.25 $ 34,553.24 $ 326,125.09 

2040 $ 43,843.43 $ 79,888.63 $ 84,869.80 $ 70,221.60 $ 11,979.66 $ 35,244.31 $ 326,047.43 

2041 $ 46,663.77 $ 76,874.40 $ 90,092.56 $ 65,659.85 $ 11,336.09 $ 35,949.19 $ 326,575.86 

2042 $ 49,996.90 $ 73,666.26 $ 95,315.32 $ 60,592.14 $ 10,652.31 $ 36,668.18 $ 326,891.10 

2043 $ 53,842.81 $ 70,228.98 $ 100,538.07 $ 55,230.66 $ 9,925.75 $ 37,401.54 $ 327,167.81 

2044 $ 58,201.52 $ 66,459.98 $ 105,760.83 $ 49,575.39 $ 9,153.84 $ 38,149.57 $ 327,301.13 

2045 $ 62,047.43 $ 62,385.87 $ 112,289.28 $ 43,626.34 $ 8,334.03 $ 38,912.56 $ 327,595.52 

2046 $ 66,662.53 $ 58,042.55 $ 118,817.72 $ 37,310.07 $ 7,462.35 $ 39,690.81 $ 327,986.04 

2047 $ 71,790.42 $ 53,376.18 $ 125,346.17 $ 30,626.57 $ 6,534.95 $ 40,484.63 $ 328,158.91 

2048 $ 77,431.09 $ 48,350.85 $ 131,874.62 $ 23,575.85 $ 5,549.26 $ 41,294.32 $ 328,075.99 

2049 $ 83,071.77 $ 42,930.67 $ 139,708.75 $ 16,157.90 $ 4,502.73 $ 42,120.21 $ 328,492.04 

2050 $ 89,481.63 $ 37,115.65 $ 147,542.89 $ 8,299.29 $ 3,388.83 $ 42,962.61 $ 328,790.89 

2051 $ 212,550.91 $ 30,851.93 $ $ $ 2,203.71 $ 23,435.87 $ 269,042.42 

2052 $ 228,190.97 $ 15,973.37 $ $ $ 1,140.95 $ 23,904.59 $ 269,209.88 

Total $ 1,520,162.09 $ 2,056,366.64 $ 2,081,268.69 $ 1,814,883.60 $310,581.48 $ 902,894.75 $ 8,686,157.25 

Footnotes: 

[a) Represents Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. 

[bl Interest for the Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds is calculated at a 6.000%, 6.875%, and 7.000% interest rate for bonds wi th a maturity of 

9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respectively. 

[c] Represents the portion of the Major Improvement Area Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. 

[di Interest on the Major Improvement Area Bonds is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds maturing 9/15/2040, and a 5.625% rate for bonds 

maturing 9/15/2050. 

[el The f igures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan updates. Changes in administrative expenses, 

reserve fund requirements, interest earn ings, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts shown. Not inclusive of 

TIRZ Credit. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District A ssessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1- IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 -

BLOCK F - LOT TYPE MULTI-FAMILY BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE OF OBLlGA TIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or forec losure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of forec losure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the se ller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leaseho ld interest, or security interest 

The following notice shall be g iven to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDJNG1 RETURN TO. 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 - BLOCK F - LOT TYPE MULTI-FAMILY PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $3,171,609.23 

As the purchaser of the real property descnbed above, you are obligated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a port10n of a pubhc improvement or 
services project (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
w1thm Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "D1stnct") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME. IF 
THE ASSESSMENT rs NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Sachse. The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council in 
the annual service plan update for the District More mfonna!Ion about the assessments, 
includmg the amounts and due dates, may be obtamed from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual installment may result in penalties and 
mterest being added to what you owe or in a hen on and the foreclosure of your property. 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Informat10n of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a bmding contract for the 'purchase of the real property at the address descnbed above. 

DATE: DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providmg this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above 

DATE DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the no!Ice reqmred by Section 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Section 5 014(a-1), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to Imtrnl No!Ice 
of Obhga!Ion to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address descnbed above. The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice mcludmg the current 
infonnation required by Section 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF ---

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregomg mstrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mciuded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 

closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Information 
of Obhgahon to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice reqmred 
by Section 5 014 of the Texas Property Code mcluding the current mformation required by 
Sect10n 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closmg of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by __________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregomg instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_. 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Infonnat10n 
of Obligat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS- IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 BLOCK FLOT TYPE MULTI­
FAMILY 

2026 s 19,943.29 s 126,007.85 s 27,151.30 s 74,591.84 s 15,858.05 s 25,169.06 s 288,721.39 

2027 s 20,863.75 s 124,811.25 s 28,848.26 s 73,132.46 s 15,622.57 s 25,672.44 s 288,950.73 

2028 s 23,011.49 s 123,559.43 s 29,696.74 s 71,581.86 s 15,374.01 s 26,185.89 s 289,409.42 

2029 s 24,238.77 s 122,178.74 s 31,393.69 s 69,985.66 $ 15,110.47 s 26,709.61 s 289,616.94 

2030 s 26,079.69 s 120,512.32 s 33,090.65 s 68,298.25 $ 14,832.31 s 27,243.80 s 290,057.02 

2031 s 27,920.61 $ 118,719.34 s 34,787.61 s 66,519.63 s 14,536.46 s 27,788.67 s 290,272.32 

2032 s 30,068.35 $ 116,799.80 s 36,484.56 s 64,649.80 $ 14,222.92 $ 28,344.45 $ 290,569.87 

2033 s 31,295.63 $ 114,732.60 s 39,030.00 s 62,688.75 $ 13,890.15 s 28,911.34 s 290,548.47 

2034 s 34,057.00 s 112,581.03 s 40,726.95 s 60,590.89 s 13,538.52 $ 29,489.56 s 290,983.96 

2035 s 37,125.20 $ 110,239.61 s 42,423.91 s 58,401.82 s 13,164.60 $ 30,079.35 s 291,434.50 

2036 s 39,579.76 s 107,687.25 s 44,969.35 s 56,121.53 $ 12,766.86 s 30,680.94 s 291,805.69 

2037 s 42,341.14 $ 104,966.14 $ 47,514.78 s 53,704.43 s 12,344.11 $ 31,294.56 $ 292,165.17 

2038 s 45,102.52 s 102,055.19 s 50,060.21 s 51,150.51 s 11,894.83 s 31,920.45 s 292,183.72 

2039 s 48,784.36 s 98,954.39 s 52,605.65 s 48,459.77 $ 11,419.02 s 32,558.86 s 292,782.05 

2040 s 52,466.20 s 95,600.47 s 55,151.08 $ 45,632.22 s 10,912.07 s 33,210.04 s 292,972.07 

2041 s 55,841.21 s 91,993.42 s 58,545.00 $ 42,667.85 s 10,373.98 $ 33,874.24 $ 293,295.70 

2042 s 59,829.87 s 88,154.33 s 61,938.91 s 39,374.69 s 9,802.05 s 34,551.72 s 293,651.58 

2043 s 64,432.17 $ 84,041.03 s 65,332.82 s 35,890.63 s 9,193.21 s 35,242.76 s 294,132.62 

2044 $ 69,648.11 $ 79,530.78 $ 68,726.74 s 32,215.66 $ 8,544.38 $ 35,947.61 s 294,613.27 

2045 s 74,250.41 s 74,655.41 s 72,969.13 $ 28,349.78 $ 7,852.51 $ 36,666.56 s 294,743.79 

2046 $ 79,773.16 $ 69,457.88 s 77,211.52 s 24,245.26 s 7,116.41 $ 37,399.90 s 295,204.13 

2047 $ 85,909.56 s 63,873.76 s 81,453.91 s 19,902.12 s 6,331.49 $ 38,147.89 s 295,618.73 

2048 s 92,659.60 s 57,860.09 s 85,696.30 s 15,320.33 s 5,494.67 $ 38,910.85 s 295,941.85 

2049 s 99,409.64 s 51,373.92 s 90,787.17 $ 10,499.92 s 4,602.89 $ 39,689.07 $ 296,362.60 

2050 $ 107,080.13 $ 44,415.24 $ 95,878.04 $ 5,393.14 $ 3,651.91 $ 40,482.85 $ 296,901.31 

2051 s 254,353.67 $ 36,919.63 s $ $ 2,637.12 $ 28,045.04 $ 321,955.46 

2052 $ 273,069.68 $ 19,114.88 $ s $ 1,365.35 $ 28,605.94 s 322,155.85 

Total $ 1,819,134.96 $ 2,460,795.78 $ 1,352,474.27 $ 1,179,368.81 $ 282,452.94 $ 862,823.46 $ 7,957,050.21 

Footnotes: 

[a] Represents Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. 

[bl Interest for the Improvement Areas #2- 3 Bonds is calculated at a 6.000%, 6.875%, and 7.000% interest rate for bonds w ith a maturity of 

9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respectively. 

[c) Represents the portion of t he Major Improvement Area Bonds al locable to Improvement Area #3. 

[di Interest on the Major Improvement Area Bonds is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds mat uring 9/15/2040, and a 5.625% rate for 

bonds maturing 9/15/2050. 

[e] The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan updates. Changes in administrative 

expenses, reserve fund requi rements, interest earn ings, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts show n. Not 

inclusive of TIRZ Credit. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement Distr ict Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1- IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 -

BLOCK Gl - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 2 BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of forec losure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the se ller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of on ly a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The following notice shall be g iven to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO· 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 - BLOCK Gl - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 2 PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $67,445.22 

As the purchaser of the real property descnbed above, you are obhgated to pay 
assessments to Ctty of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a public improvement or 
services proJect (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
w1thm Sachse Public Improvement District No. I (the "Distnct") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS. 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Sachse The exact 
amount of each annual mstallment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council m 
the annual service plan update for the Dtstnct. More mformation about the assessments, 
mcluding the amounts and due dates, may be obtained from City of Sachse. 

Your failure to pay aILy assessment or any annual mstallment may result in penalties and 
interest being added to what you owe or in a lien on and the foreclosure of your property 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Seclion 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Informat10n ofObhgat1on to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. 

DATE. DATE: 

SIONA TURE OF PURCHASER SIONA TURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providing this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date of a bindmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above. 

DATE. DATE: 

SIONA TURE OF SELLER SIONA TURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Section 5 014(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to lmtrnl Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice including the current 
informat10n reqmred by Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

DATE 

SIONA TURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_. 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Infonnat1on 
of Obhgatton to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges prov1dmg a separate copy of the notice required 
by Sect10n 5 014 of the Texas Property Code mcludmg the current information required by 
Sect10n 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregomg mstrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice required by Sectmn 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Information 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 BLOCK Gl LOT TYPE 

COMMERCIAL 2 

2026 $ 424.10 $ 2,679.59 $ 577.38 $ 1,586.22 $ 337.23 $ 535.23 $ 
2027 $ 443.67 $ 2,654.15 $ 613.47 $ 1,555.18 $ 332.22 $ 545.93 $ 

2028 $ 489.35 $ 2,627.53 $ 631.51 $ 1,522.21 $ 326.93 $ 556.85 $ 
2029 $ 515.44 $ 2,598.17 $ 667.60 $ 1,488.27 $ 321.33 $ 567.99 $ 
2030 $ 554.59 $ 2,562.73 $ 703.68 $ 1,452.38 $ 315.41 $ 579.35 $ 
2031 $ 593.74 $ 2,524.60 $ 739.77 $ 1,414.56 $ 309.12 $ 590.93 $ 
2032 $ 639.41 $ 2,483.78 $ 775.86 $ 1,374.80 $ 302.45 $ 602.75 $ 
2033 $ 665.51 $ 2,439.82 $ 829.98 $ 1,333.10 $ 295.38 $ 614.81 $ 
2034 $ 724.23 $ 2,394.07 $ 866.07 $ 1,288.48 $ 287.90 $ 627.10 $ 
2035 $ 789.48 $ 2,344.28 $ 902.16 $ 1,241.93 $ 279.95 $ 639.65 $ 
2036 $ 841.68 $ 2,290.00 $ 956.29 $ 1,193.44 $ 271.49 $ 652.44 $ 
2037 $ 900.40 $ 2,232.14 $ 1,010.42 $ 1,142.04 $ 262.50 $ 665.49 s 
2038 s 959.12 $ 2,170.23 $ 1,064.55 $ 1,087.73 $ 252.95 $ 678.80 $ 
2039 $ 1,037.41 $ 2,104.29 s 1,118.67 $ 1,030.51 $ 242.83 $ 692.37 $ 
2040 $ 1,115.71 $ 2,032.97 $ 1,172.80 $ 970.38 $ 232.05 $ 706.22 $ 
2041 $ 1,187.48 $ 1,956.27 s 1,244.98 $ 907.34 $ 220.61 $ 720.35 s 
2042 $ 1,272.30 $ 1,874.63 $ 1,317.15 $ 837.31 $ 208.44 $ 734.75 s 
2043 $ 1,370.17 $ 1,787.16 s 1,389.32 $ 763.23 $ 195.50 $ 749.45 $ 
2044 $ 1,481.09 $ 1,691.25 $ 1,461.49 $ 685.08 $ 181.70 $ 764.44 s 
2045 $ 1,578.96 s 1,587.57 $ 1,551.71 $ 602.87 s 166.99 $ 779.73 s 
2046 $ 1,696.40 $ 1,477.04 s 1,641.93 $ 515.58 $ 151.33 s 795.32 $ 
2047 $ 1,826.89 $ 1,358.29 $ 1,732.14 $ 423.22 s 134.64 $ 811.23 $ 
2048 $ 1,970.43 $ 1,230.41 s 1,822.36 $ 325.79 $ 116.85 s 827.45 s 
2049 $ 2,113.98 s 1,092.48 s 1,930.62 $ 223.28 $ 97.88 $ 844.00 s 
2050 $ 2,277.09 $ 944.50 s 2,038.88 $ 114.69 $ 77.66 $ 860.88 s 
2051 $ 5,408.91 $ 785.11 s $ s 56.08 $ 596.39 $ 
2052 s 5,806.91 $ 406.48 $ s s 29.03 $ 608.31 s 

6,139.75 
6,144.62 

6,154.38 
6,158.79 
6,168.15 
6,172.73 

6,179.06 

6,178.60 
6,187.86 

6,197.44 
6,205.34 

6,212.98 
6,213.37 

6,226.10 
6,230.14 
6,237.02 

6,244.59 
6,254.82 
6,265.04 
6,267.82 

6,277.60 

6,286.42 
6,293.29 
6,302.24 

6,313.70 
6,846.48 
6,850.74 

Total $ 38,684.45 $ 52,329.56 $ 28,760.77 $ 25,079.63 $ 6,006.45 $ 18,348.20 $ 169,209.07 

Footnotes: 

(a) Represents Improvement Areas 112-3 Bonds allocable to Improvement Area 113. 
[bl Interest for the Improvement Areas 112-3 Bonds is calculated at a 6.000%, 6.875%, and 7.000% interest rate for bonds with a maturity of 

9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respectively. 
[c] Represents the portion of the Major Improvement Area Bonds allocable to Improvement Area 113. 
(di Interest on the Major Improvement Area Bonds is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds maturing 9/15/2040, and a 5.625% rate for 
bonds maturing 9/15/2050. 
(el The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan updates. Changes in administrative 

expenses, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts shown. Not 
inclusive of Tl RZ Credit. 

A nnual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1- IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 -

BLOCK L2 - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 2 BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE O F OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first g ive to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
perfonnance period ofless than six months is considered a sale req uiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or forec losure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee o r a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered forec losure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the se ller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The fo llowing notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller havi ng 
prov ided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the c losing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. • 



AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 - BLOCK L2 - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 2 PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $406,051.92 

As the purchaser of the real property described above, you are obligated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a public improvement or 
services project (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
withm Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "District") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME IF 
THE ASSESSMENT rs NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtamed from City of Sachse. The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council in 
the annual service plan update for the D1stnct. More informat10n about the assessments, 
including the amounts and due dates, may be obtained from City of Sachse. 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual mstallment may result m penalties and 
mterest being added to what you owe or ma hen on and the foreclosure of your property. 

1 To be included m separate copy of the nohce reqmred by Sechon 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Informat1on of Obhgat1on to Pay Improvement DJStnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above 

DATE. DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges prov1dmg this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date of a bmding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above. 

DATE DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 014. Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Sect10n 5 0!4(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to Imtial Notice 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1str1ct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address descnbed above. The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice including the current 
information required by Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF ---

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by __________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscnbed to the 

foregoing mstrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_. 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 

closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Jnformat10n 
of Obhgat1on to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice required 
by Sect10n 5 014 of the Texas Property Code includmg the current mformation required by 
Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closmg of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above. 

DATE: 

SIONA TURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIONA TURE OF SELLER 

The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
, known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this_~------, 20_ 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the nol!ce'reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Nol!ce with Current Informatmn 
of Obhgatton to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 BLOCK L2 LOT TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 2 

2026 $ 2,553.28 $ 16,132.42 $ 3,476.10 $ 9,549.78 $ 2,030.26 $ 3, 222.32 $ 36,964.16 

2027 $ 2,671.13 $ 15,979.22 $ 3,693.36 $ 9,362.94 $ 2,000.11 $ 3,286.77 $ 36,993.52 

2028 $ 2,946.09 $ 15,818.95 $ 3,801.99 $ 9,164.42 $ 1,968.29 $ 3,352.50 $ 37,052.25 

2029 $ 3,103.22 $ 15,642.19 $ 4,019.24 $ 8,960.06 $ 1,934.55 $ 3,419.55 $ 37,078.82 

2030 $ 3,338.91 $ 15,428.84 $ 4,236.50 $ 8,744.03 $ 1,898.94 $ 3,487.94 $ 37,135.16 

2031 $ 3,574.59 $ 15,199.29 $ 4,453.76 $ 8,516.32 $ 1,861.06 $ 3,557.70 $ 37,162.72 

2032 $ 3,849.56 $ 14,953.54 $ 4,671.01 $ 8,276.93 $ 1,820.92 $ 3,628.86 $ 37,200.82 

2033 $ 4,006.69 $ 14,688.88 $ 4,996.90 $ 8,025.86 $ 1,778.32 $ 3,701.43 $ 37,198.08 

2034 $ 4,360.22 $ 14,413.42 $ 5,214.15 $ 7,757.28 $ 1,733.30 $ 3,775.46 $ 37,253.83 

2035 $ 4,753.03 $ 14,113.66 $ 5,431.41 $ 7,477.01 $ 1,685.43 $ 3,850.97 $ 37,311.51 

2036 $ 5,067.28 $ 13,786.89 $ 5,757.29 $ 7,185.08 $ 1,634.50 $ 3,927.99 $ 37,359.04 

2037 $ 5,420.81 $ 13,438.51 $ 6,083.18 $ 6,875.62 $ 1,580.38 $ 4,006.55 $ 37,405.06 

2038 $ 5,774.34 $ 13,065.83 $ 6,409.06 $ 6,548.65 $ 1,522.86 $ 4,086.68 $ 37,407.43 

2039 $ 6,245.72 $ 12,668.84 $ 6,734.95 $ 6,204.16 $ 1,461.94 $ 4,168.42 $ 37,484.04 

2040 $ 6,717.09 $ 12,239.45 $ 7,060.83 $ 5,842.16 $ 1,397.04 $ 4,251.78 $ 37,508.36 

2041 $ 7,149.19 $ 11,777.65 $ 7,495.35 $ 5,462.64 $ 1,328.15 $ 4,336.82 $ 37,549.80 

2042 $ 7,659.85 $ 11,286.14 $ 7,929.86 $ 5,041.03 $ 1,254.93 $ 4,423.56 $ 37,595.36 

2043 $ 8,249.06 $ 10,759.53 $ 8,364.37 $ 4,594.97 $ 1,176.98 $ 4,512.03 $ 37,656.95 

2044 $ 8,916.85 $ 10,182.09 $ 8,798.88 $ 4,124.48 $ 1,093.91 $ 4,602.27 $ 37,718.48 

2045 $ 9,506.06 $ 9,557.92 $ 9,342.03 $ 3,629.54 $ 1,005.33 $ 4,694.31 $ 37,735.19 

2046 $ 10,213.13 $ 8,892.49 $ 9,885.17 $ 3,104.05 $ 911.09 $ 4,788.20 $ 37,794.13 

2047 $ 10,998.75 $ 8,177.57 $ 10,428.31 $ 2,548.01 $ 810.60 $ 4,883.96 $ 37,847.21 

2048 $ 11,862.94 $ 7,407.66 $ 10,971.45 $ 1,961.42 $ 703.47 $ 4,981.64 $ 37,888.58 

2049 $ 12,727.13 $ 6,577.25 $ 11,623.22 $ 1,344.27 $ 589.29 $ 5,081.28 $ 37,942.44 

2050 $ 13,709.16 $ 5,686.35 $ 12,274.99 $ 690.47 $ 467.54 $ 5,182.90 $ 38,011.41 

2051 $ 32,564.16 $ 4,726.71 $ $ $ 337.62 $ 3,590.53 $ 41,219.02 

2052 $ 34,960.32 $ 2,447.22 $ $ $ 174.80 $ 3,662.34 $ 41,244.68 

Total $ 232,898.57 $ 315,048.54 $ 173,153.36 $ 150,991.16 $ 36,161.63 $ 110,464.78 $ 1,018,718.04 

Footnotes: 

[a] Represents Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. 

[b] Interest for the Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds is calculated at a 6.000%, 6.875%, and 7.000% interest rate for bonds with a maturity of 

9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respectively. 

[c] Represent s the portion of the Major Improvement Area Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. 

[d] Interest on the Major Improvement Area Bonds is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds maturing 9/15/2040, and a 5.625% rate for 

bonds maturing 9/15/2050. 

[e] The figures show n above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan updates. Changes in administrative 

expenses, reserve fund requirements, interest earni ngs, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts shown. Not 

inclusive of TIRZ Credit. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 - IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 -

BLOCK L3 - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 2 BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district establi shed under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period of less than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the adm inistration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguin ity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The fo llowing notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution ofa binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING' RETURN TO: 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 - BLOCK L3 - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 2 PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $1,352,152,91 

As the purchaser of the real property described above, you are obhgated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a port10n of a public improvement or 
services proJect (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
within Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "District") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtamed from City of Sachse The exact 
amount of each annual mstallment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council in 
the annual service plan update for the District More information about the assessments, 
mcludmg the amounts and due dates, may be obtamed from City of Sachse 

Your faiiure to pay any assessment or any annual installment may result m penalties and 
mterest bemg added to what you owe or in a lien on and the foreclosure of your property. 

1 To be 1Dcluded ID separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded ID the deed records of Dallas County when updat1Dg for the Current 
[nfonnat10n ofObhgat1on to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this nottce before the effective date 
of a bind mg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address descnbed above 

DATE: DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges prov1dmg this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date ofa binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above. 

DATE· DATE 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice required by Secllon 5 014. Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Secllon 5 014(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to lmt1al Notice 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1strtct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address descnbed above. The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice includmg the current 
infonnation reqmred by Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF ---

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me by __________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice requtred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 

closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Informat1on 
of Obhgat1on to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providmg a separate copy of the notice reqmred 
by Sect10n 5 014 of the Texas Property Code including the current mforrnation required by 
Sec!Ion 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me by __________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregoing mstrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas)4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the nollce reqmred by Sectton 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Information 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 BLOCK L3 LOT TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 2 

2026 $ 8,502.43 $ 53,720.96 $ 11,575.42 s 31,800.76 s 6,760.76 s 10,730.33 s 123,090.66 

2027 s 8,894.85 $ 53,210.81 s 12,298.89 s 31,178.58 s 6,660.38 s 10,944.94 s 123,188.43 

2028 s 9,810.49 $ 52,6TT.12 s 12,660.62 s 30,517.51 s 6,554.41 s 11,163.84 s 123,383.99 

2029 $ 10,333.72 $ 52,088.49 s 13,384.08 $ 29,837.00 s 6,442.05 s 11,387.11 s 123,472.46 

2030 s 11,118.56 s 51,378.05 s 14,107.54 s 29,117.61 s 6,323.46 s 11,614.85 $ 123,660.08 

2031 s 11,903.40 s 50,613.65 s 14,831.01 $ 28,359.33 s 6,197.33 s 11,847.15 $ 123,751.87 

2032 $ 12,819.05 s 49,795.29 s 15,554.47 s 27,562.16 $ 6,063.66 s 12,084.09 $ 123,878.72 

2033 s 13,342.27 s 48,913.98 s 16,639.67 $ 26,726.11 s 5,921.79 s 12,325.78 s 123,869.60 

2034 $ 14,519.53 $ 47,996.70 s 17,363.13 s 25,831.73 s 5,771.88 s 12,572.29 $ 124,055.26 

2035 $ 15,827.60 s 46,998.48 s 18,086.60 $ 24,898.46 s 5,612.47 s 12,823.74 $ 124,247.34 

2036 s 16,874.05 $ 45,910.33 s 19,171.79 s 23,926.31 $ 5,442.90 s 13,080.21 $ 124,405.59 

2037 $ 18,051.31 s 44,750.24 $ 20,256.99 $ 22,895.82 s 5,262.67 s 13,341.82 $ 124,558.84 

2038 s 19,228.57 s 43,509.21 s 21,342.18 s 21,807.01 s 5,071.13 s 13,608.65 $ 124,566.75 

2039 s 20,798.25 s 42,187.25 s 22,427.38 s 20,659.87 s 4,868.27 s 13,880.83 s 124,821.84 

2040 s 22,367.93 s 40,757.37 s 23,512.57 s 19,454.39 s 4,652.15 s 14,158.44 s 124,902.85 

2041 s 23,806.80 s 39,219.57 s 24,959.50 s 18,190.59 s 4,422.74 s 14,441.61 s 125,040.82 

2042 s 25,507.28 s 37,582.86 s 26,406.43 s 16,786.62 s 4,178.91 s 14,730.44 s 125,192.55 

2043 $ 27,469.38 s 35,829.23 s 27,853.36 s 15,301.26 s 3,919.34 s 15,025.05 $ 125,397.63 

2044 s 29,693.09 s 33,906.37 s 29,300.29 s 13,734.51 s 3,642.73 s 15,325.55 $ 125,602.55 

2045 s 31,655.19 s 31,827.86 s 31,108.94 s 12,086.37 s 3,347.76 s 15,632.07 s 125,658.19 

2046 s 34,009.71 $ 29,611.99 s 32,917.60 s 10,336.49 s 3,033.94 s 15,944.71 s 125,854.45 

2047 s 36,625.84 $ 27,231.31 s 34,726.26 s 8,484.87 s 2,699.30 s 16,263.60 $ 126,031.20 

2048 s 39,503.59 s 24,667.51 s 36,534.92 s 6,531.52 s 2,342.54 s 16,588.87 $ 126,168.96 

2049 $ 42,381.33 s 21,902.25 s 38,705.31 s 4,476.43 s 1,962.35 s 16,920.65 $ 126,348.34 

2050 s 45,651.50 s 18,935.56 s 40,875.71 s 2,299.26 s 1,556.92 s 17,259.06 $ 126,578.01 

2051 $ 108,438.66 $ 15,739.96 s s s 1,124.28 s 11,956.45 $ 137,259.35 

2052 s 116,417.86 $ 8,149.25 s s $ 582.09 s 12,195.58 $ 137,344.78 

Total $ n s,ssz.24 $ 1,049,111.64 $ 576,600.67 $ 502,800.58 $ 120,418.23 $ 367,847.73 $ 3,392,331.08 

Footnotes: 

[a] Represents Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. 

[bl Interest for the Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds is calculated at a 6.000%, 6.875%, and 7.000% inte rest rate for bonds with a maturity of 

9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respectively. 

[c] Represents the portion of the Major Improvement Area Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. 

[d] Interest on the Major Improvement Area Bonds is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds maturing 9/15/2040, and a 5.625% rate for 
bonds matu ring 9/15/2050. 
[e] The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan updates. Changes in administrative 

expenses, rese rve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts shown. Not 

inclusive ofTIRZ Credit. 

Annual Insta llment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1- IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 -

BLOCK Hl (PARTIAL) (480041500A0020000) BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE O F OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the sel ler. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a min era I interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The fo llowing notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, e ither separate ly or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller hav ing 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
fil ed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the c losing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING' RETURN TO· 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 BLOCK Hl (PARTIAL) (4800451500A0020000) PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $45,173.28 

As the purchaser of the real property described above, you are obhgated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a port10n of a pubhc improvement or 
services project (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
w1thm Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "District") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 3 72, Local Government Code 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME. IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Sachse The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council in 
the annual service plan update for the District. More mformation about the assessments, 
includmg the amounts and due dates, may be obtamed from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual mstallment may result in penalties and 
interest bemg added to what you owe or ma lien on and the foreclosure of your property 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sec!Jon 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records ofDallas County when updatmg for the Current 
I~formatmn ofObhgatmn to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a bmding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above 

DATE· DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providmg this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date of a bmding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described ab<;Jve. 

DATE· DATE 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be included m copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Sec!Jon 5 014(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to lmttal Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice includmg the current 
mforination reqmred by Sect10n 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended 

DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF ---

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me by --.,----.,---.,---,--and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregomg mstrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be included in separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closing of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Inforrnat10n 
of Obhga!Ion to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the no!Jce required 
by Section 5.014 of the Texas Property Code including the current inforrnat10n required by 
Section 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above. 

DATE 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregomg mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregomg instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20 . 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Inforrnatton 
of Obhga!Ion to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 BLOCK Hl (PARTIAL) 
(4800451500A0020000) 

2026 s 284.05 s 1,794.73 s 386.72 s 1,062.41 s 225.87 s 358.48 s 4,112.26 

2027 s 297.16 s 1,777.69 s 410.89 s 1,041.63 s 222.51 s 365.65 s 4,115.53 

2028 s 327.75 s 1,759.86 s 422.97 s 1,019.54 s 218.97 s 372.97 s 4,122.06 

2029 s 345.23 s 1,740.19 s 447.14 s 996.81 s 215.22 s 380.43 s 4,125.02 

2030 s 371.45 s 1,716.46 s 471.31 s 972.77 s 211.26 s 388.03 s 4,131.29 

2031 s 397.67 s 1,690.92 s 495.48 s 947.44 s 207.04 s 395.79 s 4,134.35 

2032 s 428.26 s 1,663.58 s 519.65 s 920.81 s 202.58 s 403.71 s 4,138.59 

2033 s 445.74 s 1,634.14 s 555.90 s 892.88 s 197.84 s 411.78 s 4,138.29 

2034 s 485.07 s 1,603.49 s 580.07 s 863.00 s 192.83 s 420.02 s 4,144.49 

2035 s 528.77 s 1,570.14 s 604.24 s 831.82 s 187.50 s 428.42 s 4,150.91 

2036 s 563.74 s 1,533.79 s 640.50 s 799.34 s 181.84 s 436.99 $ 4,156.19 

2037 s 603.07 s 1,495.03 s 676.75 $ 764.91 $ 175.82 s 445.73 s 4,161.31 

2038 s 642.40 s 1,453.57 s 713.01 $ 728.54 s 169.42 s 454.64 $ 4,161.58 

2039 s 694.84 s 1,409.41 $ 749.26 $ 690.21 s 162.64 s 463.74 s 4,170.10 

2040 s 747.28 s 1,361.64 s 785.52 s 649.94 s 155.42 s 473.01 $ 4,172.81 

2041 s 795.35 s 1,310.26 s 833.86 s 607.72 s 147.76 $ 482.47 $ 4,177.41 

2042 $ 852.16 $ 1,255.58 s 882.20 $ 560.81 $ 139.61 $ 492.12 s 4,182.48 

2043 s 917.71 s 1,197.00 s 930.54 s 511.19 s 130.94 $ 501.96 $ 4,189.34 

2044 $ 992.00 $ 1,132.76 $ 978.88 s 458.85 s 121.70 s 512.00 s 4,196.18 

2045 s 1,057.55 s 1,063.32 s 1,039.30 s 403.79 s 111.84 s 522.24 s 4,198.04 

2046 s 1,136.21 s 989.29 s 1,099.72 s 345.33 s 101.36 s 532.69 s 4,204.60 

2047 s 1,223.61 s 909.75 s 1,160.15 s 283.47 s 90.18 s 543.34 s 4,210.50 

2048 s 1,319.75 s 824.10 s 1,220.57 s 218.21 s 78.26 s 554.21 s 4,215.10 

2049 s 1,415.89 s 731.72 s 1,293.08 s 149.55 s 65.56 s 565.29 s 4,221.10 

2050 s 1,525.14 s 632.61 s 1,365.59 s 76.81 s 52.01 s 576.60 s 4,228.77 

2051 s 3,622.76 s 525.85 s s $ 37.56 $ 399.45 $ 4,585.62 

2052 s 3,889.34 s 272.25 $ s $ 19.45 $ 407.43 $ 4,588.47 

Total $ 25,909.97 $ 35,049.15 $ 19,263.31 $ 16,797.77 $ 4,022.98 $ 12,289.21 $ 113,332.38 

Footnotes: 
[a] Represents Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. 

[bl Interest for the Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds is calculated at a 6.000%, 6.875%, and 7.000% interest rate for bonds w ith a maturity 

of 9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respectively. 

[c) Represents the portion of the Major Improvement Area Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. 

[di Interest on the Major Improvement Area Bonds is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds maturing 9/15/2040, and a 5.625% rate for 

bonds maturing 9/15/2050. 

[e] The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan updates. Changes in administrative 

expenses, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or other available offsets could increase or d ecrease the amount s shown. Not 

inclusive ofTIRZ Credit. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligat ion to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 - IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 -

BLOCK Hl (PARTIAL) (480041500A0030000) BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTlCE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the admin istration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The fo llowing notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO: 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 BLOCKHl (PARTIAL) (480041500A0030000) PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $47,203.54 

As the purchaser of the real property descnbed above, you are obhgated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a port10n of a pubhc improvement or 
services project (the "Authonzed Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
withm Sachse Public Improvement District No. I (the "District") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Sachse. The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council m 
the annual service plan update for the District More mformation about the assessments, 
mcludmg the amounts and due dates, may be obtamed from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual mstallment may result in penalties and 
mterest bemg added to what you owe or m a lien on and the foreclosure of your property. 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Informatmn ofObhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. 

DATE: DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providing this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above 

DATE. DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Section 5 014(a-l}, Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to Imt1al Notice 
of Obligalton to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice including the current 
mformahon required by Sect10n 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me by __________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscnbed to the 

foregoing mstrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_. 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be IDCluded ID separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 

clos1Dg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded ID the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Inforrnat10n 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providmg a separate copy of the notice required 
by Sect10n 5.014 of the Texas Property Code includmg the current information required by 
Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closmg of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregomg instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregomg instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20 . 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Informat1on 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 BLOCK Hl (PARTIAL) 

(480041500A0030000} 

2026 s 296.82 s 1,875.39 s 404.10 s 1,110.16 s 236.02 s 374.59 s 4,297.08 

2027 s 310.52 s 1,857.58 s 429.35 s 1,088.44 s 232.51 s 382.09 s 4,300.50 

2028 s 342.48 s 1,838.95 s 441.98 s 1,065.36 s 228.81 s 389.73 s 4,307.32 

2029 s 360.75 s 1,818.40 s 467.24 s 1,041.61 s 224.89 s 397.52 s 4,310.41 

2030 s 388.15 s 1,793.60 s 492.49 s 1,016.49 s 220.75 s 405.47 s 4,316.96 

2031 s 415.55 s 1,766.92 s 517.75 s 990.02 s 216.35 s 413.58 s 4,320.17 

2032 s 447.51 s 1,738.35 s 543.01 s 962.19 s 211.68 s 421.85 s 4,324.60 

2033 s 465.78 s 1,707.58 s 5&>.89 s 933.01 s 206.73 s 430.29 s 4,324.28 

2034 s 506.88 s 1,675.56 s 606.15 s 901.78 s 201.50 s 438.90 s 4,330.76 

2035 s 552.54 s 1,640.71 s 631.40 s 869.20 s 195.93 s 447.68 s 4,337.46 

2036 s 589.07 s 1,602.73 s 669.29 s 835.27 s 190.01 s 456.63 s 4,342.99 

2037 s 630.17 s 1,562.23 s 707.17 s 799.29 s 183.72 s 465.76 s 4,348.34 

2038 s 671.27 s 1,518.90 s 745.05 s 761.28 s 177.03 s 475.08 s 4,348.61 

2039 s 726.06 s 1,472.75 s 782.94 s 721.23 s 169.95 s 484.58 s 4,357.52 

2040 s 7&>.86 s 1,422.84 s 820.82 s 679.15 s 162.41 s 494.27 s 4,360.35 

2041 s 831.09 s 1,369.15 s 871.33 s 635.03 s 154.40 s 504.16 s 4,365.16 

2042 s 890.46 s 1,312.01 s 921.85 s 586.02 s 145.89 s 514.24 s 4,370.46 

2043 s 958.95 s 1,250.80 s 972.36 s 534.17 s 136.82 s 524.52 s 4,377.62 

2044 s 1,036.58 s 1, 183.67 s 1,022.87 s 479.47 s 127.17 s 535.01 s 4,384.77 

2045 s 1,105.08 s 1,111.11 s 1,086.01 s 421.93 s 116.87 s 545.71 s 4,386.72 

2046 s 1,187.28 s 1,033.75 s 1,149.15 s 360.85 s 105.91 s 556.63 s 4,393.57 

2047 s 1,278.60 s 950.64 s 1,212.29 s 296.21 s 94.23 s 567.76 s 4,399.74 

2048 s 1,379.07 s 861.14 s 1,275.43 s 228.01 s 81.78 s 579.12 s 4,404.55 

2049 s 1,479.53 s 764.61 s 1,351.20 s 156.27 s 68.51 s 590.70 s 4,410.81 

2050 s 1,593.69 s 661.04 s 1,426.97 s 80.27 s 54.35 s 602.51 s 4,418.83 

2051 s 3,785.58 s 549.48 s s s 39.25 s 417.40 s 4,791.71 

2052 s 4,064.14 s 284.49 s s s 20.32 s 425.75 s 4,794.69 

Total $ 27,074.46 $ 36,624.39 $ 20,129.08 $ 17,552.72 $ 4,203.79 $ 12,841.53 $ 118,425.97 

Footnotes: 

[a) Represents Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. 

[b) Interest for the Improvement Areas #2-3 Bond s is calculated at a 6.000%, 6.875%, and 7.000% interest rate for bonds with a mat ur ity 

of 9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respectively. 

[c) Represents t he portion of t he Major Improvement Area Bonds al locable to Improvement Area #3. 

[d i Interest on the Major Improvement Area Bonds is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds maturing 9/15/2040, and a 5.625% rate for 

bonds maturing 9/15/2050. 

[el The figures shown above are esti mates only and subject to change in annual service pl an updates. Changes in administrative 

expenses, reserve fund requirements, i nterest earnings, or ot her available offsets could increase o r decrease the amounts show n. Not 

i nclusive of TIRZ Credit. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1- IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 -

REMAINDER AREA BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period of less than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
1) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of fo reclosure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The fo llowing notice shall be g iven to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, e ither separate ly or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the c losing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO: 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 REMAINDER AREA PRINCIPAL ASSESSMENT: 
$1,207,519.81 

As the purchaser of the real property descnbed above, you are obligated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a port10n of a public improvement or 
services project (the "Authonzed Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
within Sachse Public Improvement District No. I (the "Distnct") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME. IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Sachse. The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council m 
the annual service plan update for the District. More infonnation about the assessments, 
includmg the amounts and due dates, may be obtained from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual mstallment may result in penalties and 
interest being added to what you owe or ma hen on and the foreclosure of your property. 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Information of Obhgat1on to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a bind mg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. 

DATE. DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providing this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above 

DATE DATE 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice requ1red by Sect10n 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Section 5 014(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to Imtial Notice 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address descnbed above The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice including the current 
information reqmred by Section 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended 

DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF ---

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscnbed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on,this ________ , 20 . 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 

closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Information 
of Obhgahon to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice reqmred 
by Sect10n 5.014 of the Texas Property Code mcluding the current mformat10n required by 
Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closing of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above. 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregomg mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) ts/are subscribed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the nollce reqmred by Sectton 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Informat10n 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D,stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #3 REMAINDER AREA 

mr;i_co""'v_'""e"""""'""n""t,.,,A,,.r.,.e=as #2-3 Boncts1aJ 
Installments Due 

January 31, 
Principal lnterest1b1 Additional Annual Annual 

Interest Collection Costs lnstallment1'1 

2026 $ 13,238.12 $ 83,642.49 $ 6,037.60 $ 11,347.00 $ 114,265.20 

2027 $ 13,849.11 $ 82,848.20 $ 5,971.41 $ 11,573.94 $ 114,242.66 

2028 $ 15,274.75 $ 82,017.25 $ 5,902.16 $ 11,805.42 $ 114,999.59 

2029 $ 16,089.40 $ 81,100.77 $ 5,825.79 $ 12,041.53 $ 115,057.49 

2030 $ 17,311.38 $ 79,994.62 $ 5,745.34 $ 12,282.36 $ 115,333.71 

2031 $ 18,533.36 $ 78,804.47 $ 5,658.79 $ 12,528.01 $ 115,524.62 

2032 $ 19,959.01 $ 77,530.30 $ 5,566.12 $ 12,778.57 $ 115,833.99 

2033 $ 20,773.66 $ 76,158.12 $ 5,466.32 $ 13,034.14 $ 115,432.24 

2034 $ 22,606.63 $ 74,729.93 $ 5,362.46 $ 13,294.82 $ 115,993.83 

2035 $ 24,643.26 $ 73,175.72 $ 5,249.42 $ 13,560.72 $ 116,629.12 

2036 $ 26,272.57 $ 71,481.50 $ 5,126.21 $ 13,831.93 $ 116,712.20 

2037 $ 28,105.54 $ 69,675.26 $ 4,994.84 $ 14,108.57 $ 116,884.21 

2038 $ 29,938.51 $ 67,743.00 $ 4,854.32 $ 14,390.74 $ 116,926.57 

2039 $ 32,382.47 $ 65,684.73 $ 4,704.62 $ 14,678.56 $ 117,450.38 

2040 $ 34,826.43 $ 63,458.43 $ 4,542.71 $ 14,972.13 $ 117,799.70 

2041 $ 37,066.72 $ 61,064.12 $ 4,368.58 $ 15,271.57 $ 117,770.99 

2042 $ 39,714.35 $ 58,515.78 $ 4,183.24 $ 15,577.00 $ 117,990.37 

2043 $ 42,769.30 $ 55,785.42 $ 3,984.67 $ 15,888.54 $ 118,427.93 

2044 $ 46,231.57 $ 52,791.57 $ 3,770.83 $ 16,206.31 $ 119,000.28 

2045 $ 49,286.52 $ 49,555.36 $ 3,539.67 $ 16,530.44 $ 118,911.99 

2046 $ 52,952.46 $ 46,105.30 $ 3,293.24 $ 16,861.05 $ 119,212.05 

2047 $ 57,025.73 $ 42,398.63 $ 3,028.47 $ 17,198.27 $ 119,651.10 

2048 $ 61,506.32 $ 38,406.83 $ 2,743.34 $ 17,542.23 $ 120,198.73 

2049 $ 65,986.91 $ 34,101.39 $ 2,435.81 $ 17,893.08 $ 120,417.19 

2050 $ 71,078.50 $ 29,482.30 $ 2,105.88 $ 18,250.94 $ 120,917.62 

2051 $ 168,836.89 $ 24,506.81 $ 1,750.49 $ 18,615.96 $ 213,710.14 

2052 $ 181,260.35 $ 12,688.22 $ 906.30 $ 18,988.28 $ 213,843.16 

Total $1,207,519.81 $1,633,446.51 $ 117,118.63 $ 401,052.11 $3,359,137.06 

Footnotes: 

[a] Represents Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds allocable to Improvement Area #3. 

[b] Interest for the Improvement Areas #2-3 Bonds is ca lcu lated at a 6.()()()0/o, 6.875%, and 7.000% 

interest rat e for bonds with a maturity of 9/15/2028, 2042, and 2050, respective ly. 

(c] The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan 

updates. Changes in administrative expenses, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or 

other avai lable offsets cou ld increase or decrease t he amounts shown. Not i nclusive of TIRZ Credit. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obl igation to Pay Improvement District A ssessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 - IMPROVEMENT AREA #4 -

BLOCK I - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 3 BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE OF OBLIGA TrONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the se ller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The following notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, either separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to term inate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the sel ler and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING' RETURN TO: 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #4 - BLOCK I - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 3 PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $590,635.20 

As the purchaser of the real property described above, you are obhgated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a pubhc improvement or­
services project (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
withm Sachse Public Improvement District No. I (the "District") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME. IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS. 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Sachse. The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council m 
the annual service plan update for the District More mfonnatton about the assessments, 
including the amounts and due dates, may be obtained from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual mstallment may result in penalties and 
mterest being added to what you owe or m a hen on and the foreclosure of your property 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the nolice required by Sec!Ion 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Inforrnalion ofObhgat1on to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. 

DATE. DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providmg this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above. 

DATE: DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Sec!Ion5 014(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to lmttal Nottce 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice includmg the current 
information reqmred by Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

DATE: 

SIONA TURE OF PURCHASER 

STA TE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE: 

SIONA TURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregomg mstrument was acknowledged before me by ----,--,--,,---,-and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregomg mstrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 

closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Information 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice required 
by Sect10n 5.014 of the Texas Property Code mcluding the current mformation reqmred by 
Section 5 0143,, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closmg of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

( 

DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregoing mstrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_. 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice required by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Nottce with Current Information 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #4 BLOCK I LOT TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 3 

2026 $ 11,857.17 $ 32,574.79 $ 2,953.18 $ 3,526.30 $ 50,911.43 

2027 $ 12,598.24 $ 31,937.47 $ 2,893.89 $ 3,596.82 $ 51,026.42 

2028 $ 12,968.78 $ 31,260.31 $ 2,830.90 $ 3,668.76 $ 50,728.75 

2029 $ 13,709.85 $ 30,563.24 $ 2,766.06 $ 3,742.13 $ 50,781.28 

2030 $ 14,450.92 $ 29,826.34 $ 2,697.51 $ 3,816.98 $ 50,791.74 

2031 $ 15,192.00 $ 29,049.60 $ 2,625.25 $ 3,893.32 $ 50,760.16 

2032 $ 15,933.07 $ 28,233.03 $ 2,549.29 $ 3,971.18 $ 50,686.57 

2033 $ 17,044.68 $ 27,376.63 $ 2,469.63 $ 4,050.61 $ 50,941.54 

2034 $ 17,785.75 $ 26,460.48 $ 2,384.40 $ 4,131.62 $ 50,762.25 

2035 $ 18,526.83 $ 25,504.49 $ 2,295.47 $ 4,214.25 $ 50,541.04 

2036 $ 19,638.44 $ 24,508.67 $ 2,202.84 $ 4,298.54 $ 50,648.48 

2037 $ 20,750.04 $ 23,453.11 $ 2,104.65 $ 4,384.51 $ 50,692.31 

2038 $ 21,861.65 $ 22,337.79 $ 2,000.90 $ 4,472.20 $ 50,672.54 

2039 $ 22,973.26 $ 21,162.73 $ 1,891.59 $ 4,561.64 $ 50,589.22 

2040 $ 24,084.87 $ 19,927.92 $ 1,776.72 $ 4,652.87 $ 50,442.39 

2041 $ 25,567.02 $ 18,633.35 $ 1,656.30 $ 4,745.93 $ 50,602.60 

2042 $ 27,049.17 $ 17,195.21 $ 1,528.46 $ 4,840.85 $ 50,613.69 

2043 $ 28,531.31 $ 15,673.69 $ 1,393.22 $ 4,937.67 $ 50,535.89 

2044 $ 30,013.46 $ 14,068.81 $ 1,250.56 $ 5,036.42 $ 50,369.25 

2045 $ 31,866.14 $ 12,380.55 $ 1,100.49 $ 5,137.15 $ 50,484.33 

2046 $ 33,718.82 $ 10,588.08 $ 941.16 $ 5,239.89 $ 50,487.96 

2047 $ 35,571.50 $ 8,691.40 $ 772.57 $ 5,344.69 $ 50,380.16 

2048 $ 37,424.19 $ 6,690.50 $ 594.71 $ 5,451.58 $ 50,160.98 

2049 $ 39,647.41 $ 4,585.39 $ 407.59 $ 5,560.61 $ 50,201.00 

2050 $ 41,870.63 $ 2,355.22 $ 209.35 $ 5,671.83 $ 50,107.03 

Total $ 590,635.20 $ 515,038.80 $ 46,296.68 $ 112,948.34 $1,264,919.02 

Footnotes: 

[a) No improvements are being constructed within Improvement Area #4that will be financed 

with Improvement Areas #2-3 Assessments or Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds. 

(bl Represents the portion of the Major Improvement Area Bonds allocable to Block I. 

(cl Interest on the Major Improvement Area Bonds is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds 

maturing 9/15/2040, and a 5.625% rate for bonds maturing 9/15/2050. 

[di The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan 

updates. Changes in administrative expenses, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or 

other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts shown. Not inclusive of TIRZ 

Credit. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 - IMPROVEMENT AREA #5 -

BLOCK J - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 3 BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RELATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first give to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of real property having a 
performance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requ irement does not apply to a transfer: 
I) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acqu ired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of foreclosure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the se ller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of only a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The fo llowing notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, e ither separately or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING1 RETURN TO 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

IMPROVEMENT AREA #5 - BLOCK J - LOT TYPE COMMERCIAL 3 PRINCIPAL 
ASSESSMENT: $1,246,395.22 

As the purchaser of the real property described above, you are obligated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a pubhc improvement or 
services project (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
within Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "D1stnct") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code. 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtamed from City of Sachse The exact 
amount of each annual mstallment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council in 
the annual service plan update for the District More informat10n about the assessments, 
mcluding the amounts and due dates, may be obtamed from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual installment may result m penalties and 
interest bemg added to what you owe or in a hen on and the foreclosure of your property. 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice requtred by Sectton 5 0143. Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Infonnatmn ofObhgat,on to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a bind mg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. 

DATE: DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providmg this notice to the poten!Ial purchaser 
before the effective date of a bmding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above. 

DATE· DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER SIGNATURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Section 5 014(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to Imtlal No!Ice 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt ofth1s notice before the effective date 
of a bmding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice includmg the current 
mformat10n reqmred by Section 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregomg mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscnbed to the 

foregomg mstrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therem expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Final Notice with Current Informalton 
of Obhga!Ion to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice required 
by Section 5.014 ,ofthe Texas Property Code including the current information required by 
Sect10n 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closmg of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

DATE. 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregomg mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_ 

Notary Public, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy of the nottce reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Informat10n 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - IMPROVEMENT AREA #5 BLOCK J LOT TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 3 

2026 $ 25,021.74 $ 68,741.35 $ 6,231.98 $ 7,441.41 $ 107,436.48 

2027 $ 26,585.59 $ 67,396.44 $ 6,106.87 $ 7,590.24 $ 107,679.14 

2028 $ 27,367.52 $ 65,967.46 $ 5,973.94 $ 7,742.04 $ 107,050.97 

2029 $ 28,931.38 $ 64,496.46 $ 5,837.10 $ 7,896.88 $ 107,161.83 

2030 $ 30,495.24 $ 62,941.39 $ 5,692.44 $ 8,054.82 $ 107,183.90 

2031 $ 32,059.10 $ 61,302.28 $ 5,539.97 $ 8,215.92 $ 107,117.26 

2032 $ 33,622.96 $ 59,579.10 $ 5,379.67 $ 8,380.24 $ 106,961.97 

2033 $ 35,968.75 $ 57,771.86 $ 5,211.56 $ 8,547.84 $ 107,500.01 

2034 $ 37,532.60 $ 55,838.54 $ 5,031.71 $ 8,718.80 $ 107,121.66 

2035 $ 39,096.46 $ 53,821.17 $ 4,844.05 $ 8,893.18 $ 106,654.86 

2036 $ 41,442.25 $ 51,719.73 $ 4,648.57 $ 9,071.04 $ 106,881.59 

2037 $ 43,788.04 $ 49,492.21 $ 4,441.36 $ 9,252.46 $ 106,974.07 

2038 $ 46,133.83 $ 47,138.60 $ 4,222.42 $ 9,437.51 $ 106,932.36 

2039 $ 48,479.61 $ 44,658.91 $ 3,991.75 $ 9,626.26 $ 106,756.53 

2040 $ 50,825.40 $ 42,053.13 $ 3,749.35 $ 9,818.78 $ 106,446.67 

2041 $ 53,953.12 $ 39,321.27 $ 3,495.22 $ 10,015.16 $ 106,784.77 

2042 $ 57,080.83 $ 36,286.40 $ 3,225.46 $ 10,215.46 $ 106,808.16 

2043 $ 60,208.55 $ 33,075.61 $ 2,940.05 $ 10,419.77 $ 106,643.98 

2044 $ 63,336.27 $ 29,688.88 $ 2,639.01 $ 10,628.17 $ 106,292.32 

2045 $ 67,245.92 $ 26,126.21 $ 2,322.33 $ 10,840.73 $ 106,535.19 

2046 $ 71,155.56 $ 22,343.63 $ 1,986.10 $ 11,057.55 $ 106,542.84 

2047 $ 75,065.21 $ 18,341.13 $ 1,630.32 $ 11,278.70 $ 106,315.35 

2048 $ 78,974.85 $ 14,118.71 $ 1,255.00 $ 11,504.27 $ 105,852.83 

2049 $ 83,666.43 $ 9,676.37 $ 860.12 $ 11,734.36 $ 105,937.28 

2050 $ 88,358.00 $ 4,970.14 $ 441.79 $ 11,969.04 $ 105,738.98 

Total $1,246,395.22 $1,086,866.99 $ 97,698.15 $ 238,350.63 $ 2,669,310.98 

Footnotes: 

[al No improvements are being constructed within Improvement Area #5 that will be financed 

with Improvement Areas #2-3 Assessments or Improvement Area #2-3 Bonds. 

[bl Represents the portion of the Major Improvement Area Bonds al locable to Block J. 
[cl Interest on the Major Improvement Area Bonds is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds 

maturing 9/15/2040, and a 5.625% rate for bonds maturing 9/15/2050. 

[dl The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan 

updates. Changes in administrative expenses, reserve fund requirements, interest earnings, or 

other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts shown. Not inclusive ofTIRZ 

Credit. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District A ssessment 



SACHSE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 - MAJOR IMPROVEMENT AREA 

- REMAINDER AREA BUYER DISCLOSURE 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATIONS RE LATED TO PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 

A person who proposes to sell or otherwise convey real property that is located in a public 
improvement district established under Subchapter A, Chapter 372, Local Government Code 
(except for public improvement districts described under Section 372.005), or Chapter 382, 
Local Government Code, shall first g ive to the purchaser of the property this written notice, 
signed by the seller. 

For the purposes of this notice, a contract for the purchase and sale of rea l property having a 
performance period ofless than six months is considered a sale requiring the notice set forth below. 

This notice requirement does not apply to a transfer: 
1) under a court order or foreclosure sale; 
2) by a trustee in bankruptcy; 
3) to a mortgagee by a mortgagor or successor in interest or to a beneficiary 
of a deed of trust by a trustor or successor in interest; 
4) by a mortgagee or a beneficiary under a deed of trust who has acquired the land 
at a sale conducted under a power of sale under a deed of trust or a sale under a court­
ordered foreclosure or has acquired the land by a deed in lieu of fo reclosure; 
5) by a fiduciary in the course of the administration of a decedent's 
estate, guardianship, conservatorship, or trust; 
6) from one co-owner to another co-owner of an undivided interest in the 
real property; 
7) to a spouse or a person in the lineal line of consanguinity of the seller; 
8) to or from a governmental entity; or 
9) of on ly a mineral interest, leasehold interest, or security interest 

The fol lowing notice shall be given to a prospective purchaser before the execution of a binding 
contract of purchase and sale, e ither separate ly or as an addendum or paragraph of a purchase 
contract. In the event a contract of purchase and sale is entered into without the seller having 
provided the required notice, the purchaser, subject to certain exceptions, is entitled to terminate 
the contract. 

A separate copy of this notice shall be executed by the seller and the purchaser and must be 
filed in the real property records of the county in which the property is located at the closing of 
the purchase and sale of the property. 



AFTER RECORDING' RETURN TO: 

NOTICE OF OBLIGATION TO PAY IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ASSESSMENT TO 
CITY OF SACHSE, TEXAS 

CONCERNING THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY 

STREET ADDRESS 

MAJOR IMPROVEMENT AREA REMAINDER AREA PRINCIPAL ASSESSMENT: 
$897,756.08 

As the purchaser of the real property described above, you are obligated to pay 
assessments to City of Sachse, Texas, for the costs of a portion of a public improvement or 
services project (the "Authorized Improvements") undertaken for the benefit of the property 
within Sachse Public Improvement District No. 1 (the "District") created under Subchapter A, 
Chapter 372, Local Government Code 

AN ASSESSMENT HAS BEEN LEVIED AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY FOR THE 
AUTHORIZED IMPROVEMENTS, WHICH MAY BE PAID IN FULL AT ANY TIME IF 
THE ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID IN FULL, IT WILL BE DUE AND PAYABLE IN 
ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS THAT WILL VARY FROM YEAR TO YEAR DEPENDING 
ON THE AMOUNT OF INTEREST PAID, COLLECTION COSTS, ADMINISTRATIVE 
COSTS, AND DELINQUENCY COSTS 

The exact amount of the assessment may be obtained from City of Sachse. The exact 
amount of each annual installment will be approved each year by the Sachse City Council m 
the annual service plan update for the District. More mfonnat1on about the assessments, 
mcludmg the amounts and due dates, may be obtained from City of Sachse 

Your failure to pay any assessment or any annual mstallment may result in penalttes and 
mterest bemg added to what you owe or in a hen on and the foreclosure of your property 

1 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County when updatmg for the Current 
Information ofObhgat1on to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. 

DATE DATE: 

SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER SIGNATURE OF PURCHASER 

The undersigned seller acknowledges providing this notice to the potential purchaser 
before the effective date of a bmdmg contract for the purchase of the real property at the address 
described above. 

DATE. DATE. 

SIONA TURE OF SELLER SIONA TURE OF SELLER]2 

2 To be mcluded m copy of the notice reqmred by Sectton 5 014, Tex Prop Code, to be executed by seller m 
accordance with Sectton 5 014(a-l), Tex Prop Code 

Signature Page to Initial Notice 
of Obltgat10n to Pay Improvement Dtstnct Assessment 



[The undersigned purchaser acknowledges receipt of this notice before the effective date 
of a binding contract for the purchase of the real property at the address described above. The 
undersigned purchaser acknowledged the receipt of this notice mcluding the current 
information required by Section 5 0143, Texas Property Code, as amended. 

DATE 

SIONA TURE OF PURCHASER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE: 

SIONA TURE OF PURCHASER 

The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me by ---,-,----,---,--,--and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrtbed to the 

foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_. 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas]3 

3 To be mcluded m separate copy of the notice reqmred by Sect10n 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 

closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Purchaser Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Inforrnal!on 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



[The undersigned seller acknowledges providing a separate copy of the notice required 
by Section 5.014 of the Texas Property Code including the current information required by 
Section 5.0143, Texas Property Code, as amended, at the closmg of the purchase of the real 
property at the address above 

DATE 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF __ _ 

§ 
§ 
§ 

DATE· 

SIGNATURE OF SELLER 

The foregoing mstrument was acknowledged before me by _________ and 
________ , known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscnbed to the 

foregomg instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the 
purposes therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office on this ________ , 20_. 

Notary Pubhc, State ofTexas]4 

4 To be mcluded m separate copy oflhe notice reqmred by Section 5 0143, Tex Prop Code, to be executed at the 
closmg of the purchase and sale and to be recorded m the deed records of Dallas County 

Seller Signature Page to Fmal Notice with Current Information 
of Obhgat10n to Pay Improvement D1stnct Assessment 



ANNUAL INSTALLMENTS - MAJOR IMPROVEMENT AREA REMAINDER AREA 

Installments 

Due January 31, 

2026 

2027 

2028 

2029 

2030 
2031 

2032 

2033 

2034 

2035 

2036 

2037 

2038 

2039 
2040 

2041 
2042 

2043 

2044 

2045 

2046 

2047 

2048 

2049 
2050 

Total 

Footnotes: 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Principal 

18,022.71 $ 
19,149.13 $ 
19,712.34 $ 
20,838.75 $ 
21,965.17 $ 
23,091.59 $ 
24,218.01 $ 
25,907.64 $ 
27,034.06 $ 
28,160.48 $ 
29,850.11 $ 
31,539.74 $ 
33,229.37 $ 
34,918.99 $ 
36,608.62 $ 
38,861.46 $ 
41,114.30 $ 
43,367.14 $ 
45,619.98 $ 
48,436.02 $ 
51,252.07 $ 
54,068.12 $ 
56,884.17 $ 
60,263.43 $ 
63,642.68 $ 

897,756.08 $ 

Ma·or lm~rovement Area Bonds 

lnterest1"1 Additional Annual 

Interest Collection Costs 

49,513.16 $ 4,488.78 $ 5,359.91 
48,544.44 $ 4,398.67 $ 5,467.11 

47,515.18 $ 4,302.92 $ 5,576.46 

46,455.64 $ 4,204.36 $ 5,687.98 

45,335.56 $ 4,100.17 $ 5,801.74 
44,154.93 $ 3,990.34 $ 5,917.78 
42,913.75 $ 3,874.88 $ 6,036.13 
41,612.04 $ 3,753.79 $ 6,156.86 

40,219.50 $ 3,624.25 $ 6,279.99 

38,766.42 $ 3,489.08 $ 6,405.59 
37,252.79 $ 3,348.28 $ 6,533.71 
35,648.35 $ 3,199.03 $ 6,664.38 
33,953.09 $ 3,041.33 $ 6,797.67 
32,167.01 $ 2,875.18 $ 6,933.62 
30,290.12 $ 2,700.59 $ 7,072.29 

28,322.40 $ 2,517.55 $ 7,213.74 
26,136.44 $ 2,323.24 $ 7,358.01 
23,823.77 $ 2,117.67 $ 7,505.17 
21,384.36 $ 1,900.83 $ 7,655.28 

18,818.24 $ 1,672.73 $ 7,808.38 

16,093.71 $ 1,430.55 $ 7,964.55 
13,210.78 $ 1,174.29 $ 8,123.84 
10,169.45 $ 903.95 $ 8,286.32 
6,969.72 $ 619.53 $ 8,452.05 
3,579.90 $ 318.21 $ 8,621.09 

782,850.76 $70,370.22 $ 171,679.67 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Annual 

Installment 

77,384.56 

77,559.35 
77,106.89 

77,186.74 

77,202.64 
77,154.64 

77,042.78 
77,430.33 

77,157.81 

76,821.58 

76,984.89 

77,051.50 

77,021.45 

76,894.81 
76,671.62 

76,915.15 
76,932.00 

76,813.75 

76,560.45 
76,735.38 

76,740.89 

76,577.04 

76,243.89 

76,304.72 

76,161.88 
1,922,656.74 

[a] Interest is calculated at a 5.375% rate for bonds maturing 9/ 15/ 2040, and a 5.625% rate for 
bonds maturing 9/ 15/ 2050. 

[bl The figures shown above are estimates only and subject to change in annual service plan 

updates. Changes in administrative expenses, rese rve fund requirements, interest earnings, or 
other available offsets could increase or decrease the amounts shown. Not inclusive of TIRZ 
Credit. 

Annual Installment Schedule to Notice 
of Obligation to Pay Improvement District Assessment 



Dallas County
John F. Warren
Dallas County Clerk

•VG-364-2025-202500199705*

Instrument Number: 202500199705 '

Real Property Recordings

Recorded On: September 22, 2025 02:49 PM Number of Pages: 146

•I Examined and Charged as Follows: •*

Total Recording: $601.00

***********
THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT

Any provision herein which restricts the Sale, Rental or use of the described REAL PROPERTY
because of color or race is invalid and unenforceable under federal law.

***********

File Information:

Document Number: 202500199705

Receipt Number:

Recorded Date/Time: September 22. 2025 02:49 PM

Thelma B

Cc133

20250922000833

User:

Station:

Record and Return To:

City of Sachse

3815 B Sachse Rd

SACHSE TX 75048

STATE OF TEXAS

Dallas County
I hereby certify that this Instrument was filed in the File Number sequence on the date/time
printed hereon, and was duly recorded in the Official Records of Dallas County, Texas

John F. Warren

Dallas County Clerk
Dallas County, TX




